
May 16, 2018 

Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 6 15 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

RE: Martin County Water District 
PSC Case No. 20 18-00017 

To Whom It May Concern : 

BRIAN CUMBO 
Al IOR ' I Y 1\I I 11.\V 

86 W. Main St., Suite 100 
P.O. Box 1844 

Inez, KY 41224 
(606) 298-0428 

FAX: (606) 298-0316 
cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com 

AOMITIED IN KY AND WV 

RECEIVED 
MAY 2 1 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Enclosed please find seven (7) copies of the redacted Martin Water District's Notice of Filing 
Information in Compliance with PSC Order of March 16, 20 18 - Monthl y Requirements. The 
original was previously mailed to your office, but was inadvertently not redacted. 

Thank you fo r your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

~~6 
BRIAN CUMBO 

BC/Id 
Enclosure 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Marter of: 

THE APPLICATION OF THE MARTIN 
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR 
ALTERNATIVE RA TE ADJUSTMENT 

) 
) CASE'NO. 2018~00017 
) 

RECEIVED 
MAY 21 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

~s will ~ertify*· .,. ' '. ·;_-:· .. :_. :· and correct copy of;~~~!g?ing was emailed and mailed, postage 
paid, on this the .... . '"'~11 of May, 2018, to the _fglJ~wt),lg. 

" . 

Public Service Commission 
A TIN: Brittany Koenig 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
brittany. koenig@ky.gov 

Hon. Mary Varson Cromer 
Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 
31 7 Main Street 
Whitesburg, KY 41858 
mary@appalachianlawcenter.org 

Hon. M. Todd Osterioh 
Hon. James Wilson Gardner 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street, Ste. 1400 
Lexington, KY 40$07 
tosterloh@sfUrgillturner.com 
jameswilsongardner@gmail.com 
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3. On the fifteenth of each month, beginning on April 15, 2018, Martin District shall 

provide monthly updates, supported by financial records, to the Commission on its 

attempts to identify uncollectibles and write off accounts, and report on its · ability to sell 

any receivables that are deemed to be uncollectible by Martin District. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit #1. 

5. On the fifteenth of each month, beginning on April 15, 2018, Martin District 

shall provide monthly revenue and expense reports to the Commission that show the 

amount of revenue billed, revenue received through base rates, and how each dollar 

collected was expensed. Included in this monthly report shall be a status update on the 

restructuring of the process for approval of employee purchases from each of Martin 

District's vendors. Management approval shall be required for employee purchases 

and such purchases shall be restricted to operational needs. Itemized receipts . shall 

be required for approval or an explanation provided as to why an itemized receipt could not 

be obtained. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit #'}.. 

12. On the fifteenth day of each month beginning from the date of entry of this Order, 

Martin District shall file with the Commission a monthly activity report that includes 

all of its accounts payable. The report shall also include new accounts payable that have 

not been discharged within 30 days of accrual, and a copy of the most recent bank statem~nt 

for the interest-bearing account established, pursuant to paragraph 7. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit #3 . 

13 . Martin District $hall prioritiz~ payment of accounts payable by first paying those 

outstanding obligations that are most critical to the district's ability to continue op~rating 

3 



and providing water service to the citizens of Martin County. Within ten days of the 

entry of this Order, Martin District shall file with the Commission a prioritized list of its 

accounts payable, listed in the order in which Martin District proposes to pay its 

creditors. 

RESPONSE: See Exhibit #4. 

! . 
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Martin County Water District 
387 E11t Main St., Suite 140 
lnu, KY 41224 
(608) 298-388~:· . 
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41212018 
41212018 
'12J2018 

412/2018 

412i2o18 

412/2018 

4/Zl2Q18 

41212018 
41212018 
41212018 
41212018 
41212018 
4ruio1e 
4/2120t8 

4/2/2018 
~18 

4/2:12018 

4121io18 
411212018 
4/12/2018 
412612018 
412812018 
4/28/2018 
41812018 

4120/2018 
412812018 
412812018 
4/2f/2018 
4fl8/2018 
4/28/2018 
412812018 
412612018 
4/6/2018 

4/612018 
4/612018 

41512018 
4/6120.18 

4/612018 
416120.11 

41~01.8 

4/612018 
4/6/2018 
41612018 

Oectaed 
oeoueea 
Deoi .. ed 

Deoeuect 

Deoeaud 

0.0.uecl 
·Deaeaud 
Deoulecl 
Deoeued 
Deoeued 
DeoelMd 
Deceued 
DecNMd 
DeoeUed 

a.o.uect 
Dece1Nd 

Deceuect 
DeoeaMd 

School Tax (bulWd meter) 

R81. N/Tex Water (buated meter) 
Bal. folward 1..()()()22 

Bal. forward 1,.()()()22 

Bil. forWlrd1.Q0022 
Bil. forwuj 

Bal. folward 1..()0022 
Bal. bward 1-00022 

Bal. folward 1..Q0022 

Bil. folwlrd 1',.()002,2 

Bal. fotWard 1..00022 

Bal. torwlrd 1-00022 

Bil. fOrward· 1-00022 

Bal. fOfwerct 1..QQ022 

Unoolleottlble 
Unoollealllble 

unoci~blo 

UnoollaatUle 
Unc:Qfli*ble 
UnoolleotMll 

Unoollt*ble 
Unoolllotlbfl 

Unoollecllbll 
Unoolleoalbll 

Unoolllolable 

. ~ .... .. ..... ,. . ., _ . - .. ... . -· . . ... ... ...... . .. 

All Dlvlelona 

•2u8 
'3().03 

$115:08 

•ue 
•111.oe 
PCU>3 
.30.03 
$Hl.08 
*30.0S 
.30,03 
S3().03 

SHI.De 
$S0.03 

'62.80 
"8.21 
'30.03 

'415.21 
•188.44 

17.03 
$234.to 

~0.03 

'30.03 
'81).<>3 

'20.04 
$98.80 

.30.03 

.30.03 
$30.03 

132,as 
es1.82 

NO.OS. 
• .,..;03 

'1t.158 
'30.22 
'13;32 

•1us 
138.88 

*3.00 
.38.88 

'8.89 
'47.54 
en.ea 
to.10 
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•s.oo 
Unaollectable ..... ;82 

41612018 Uncolleahlble •suo 
41612018 UncolleQlable •170.24 

41612018 Unoolleotable ...... 82. 

41612018 Unoolleotable '38.82 

41612018 Unoollectable ssa.82 

41612018 Unoollectable seeo.94 
41612018 Unoollectable $207.14 

41612018 Unoolleotable $38.48 

416/2018 Unoolleotlble 116;69 

4/612018 UnClOllecblble $2U8 

4/6/2018 Unoollectable $.SUS 

4/612018 Unf>Qllectable $89.88 

4/5/2018 Unaolleotable 122.110 

4/6/20t8 Unoollectable .300.03 

4/612018 Unoollectable $87.113 

4/1112018 Uncollectable '28.56 
418120111 Unaolleotable •1u4 

41812018 DeoelHd '30.03 
I 41612018 De°"'" '48.~1 

41612018 eeoeuect IS0~03 

4/6/2018 Deceued '7.33 
4,18/2018 DeeeaMd eso.os 
4/6/2018 uncollactable .81.78 

4/6/2Q.18 Unoollectable a:sua 

~16/2018 Uncotleclable '31 .78 

4/6J2018 . uncollectable asu8 

ifl8Lio1a Uncollactable •:sus 

4/:6/2011 Unoolllctable ~.28 

4I0/2018 Deoeaud M9!30 
41812018 DeoaaNd h0.76 

41812018 Deoeaud 962.80 

~ ' 41612018 Deoe8* '4U1 
I I 

4J8/2018 'Deoliued l80.39 
~~1. 

. A ~ 4/6/2018 Uricieill•ot9blo e2ua 
; .. , . " . . •· : :>~ · t; . , :~ .. ; 4~018 UnoollecUbN! •2u8 

f. '! I ' 4/612018 Unoollecblble M7:54 
.j.,~· · · 

416128.18 Ul'IOIDllecUble $23:88 ,, i ,.,,~, ·,..,i 
'• 1ii.. .. :. .. : 

4/a/~01'8 Unoollecable S2S.88 
•· 416120f8 Unoolleahlble sao.ae 

i 4/6/2018 Unaollectabla 128.98 

4/6/2018 Unooli.otable $28.98 

I 415/2018 Unoolleatable SS1.83 

4/5/2018 Unoolledable $89.88 

4/6/2018 Unoolfeotable 1173;~ 

4/6/2018 Unoolleotll* 12a.M 
. ;1 

"' 4/612018 U~llectable 123;88 
' ,1 ... :t 4/6/2-018 Unoolleatable '31.83 

<41812018 U~I~ tao.13 

... ~~ 
··t ·; ~ 41212018 Deoeued 128.03 
·. ·'' :'. '1~ .. .. : . ~-~ ; 41212018 Deceued $80.03 
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.. . 41212018 Deoueed no.as 
. r-~ · :·'· ... J.;: 412(2018 Deoeued $706.83 

· I 
,, .. , .. 

" 
~~ ... 41812018 Deoeued '82.03 

' :.+•. 41812018 DeoeaHd $38.18 
' 

.. . 

T. ... i 
41612018 Deaelled t22.118 . 

" 
4/0/2018 DeceaHd t4U2 

i · ' 416/2018 DeoelHd tS0.09 

41812018 DeauHd $3'4.09 

41612018 Deoeued $52.34 

41812018 DeOllled t148.82 

4~018 I Deouled $4-4.82 

t .: . 41812018 DeQUMd tlW.70 

41612018 0.0.ued $74.81 ., 
. . 41812018 O.C.•ed tc).01 

;: i: - .~i ~ ·~~- < 
;j•:-, I .:.~ 41612018 DeceaMCI $S0.09 

' ··v 
I ~ i# 

.. . 41812018 Dec:eu1d $89.78 

i ·~~<·'. r~ .. 41812018 Dec:ealad $82.03 

' . .. ,,,: -: 't • 4~/2018 DeOlued '22.88 
t~- 413l~C>t8 Dec:eand t31.83 

I I 
,1 4~018 Declaeed t14.78 

413/2018 Deoeaaed m.ee 
"41512018 Deolaeed 130.09 

N3/2018 Deceaeed M53.0i 

41'J/2018 DecuMd ISU8 
'413/2018 Declleed ·~·~t: 
41312018 Dlcl ... d $14.73 

413/2018 Deee•Md t18.18 

41312018 f)jWle..-cl .62.711 

4/~P'l8 UncoU.CUble •22.88 

.4/812011 Uncok-.i. t22.88 

'418/aP:18 ~ued .- SS0.09 

41812011 °'*""' '37.SO 

~018 o.c..1.a '21.811 

4J812018 DeQNeed tS0.09 

4J6120l8 DeOl•Md t34.18 

41612018 DeONled $34.81 

'41812018 Decueed t22.88 
'41812018 Dlcll•ed J29;154 

418/~18 0.0.aled t11.63 

4'8/2018 Deoe1Md ·~.03 

41612.018 Deoellled $30.03 

4/4/Z0111 Unoolleotable $34.87 

4/5/2018. Uncoll.a..bll $31.78 

4/15120,8 Unoolle$ble $31.78 

~/5t20t8 Unoolle*btl '31.78 

4/6120:18 UnDOlleotlble 948.28 

4/5/20t8 Uncoll'ecUble '31.78 

4/5/2018 Un9011eotable 1878.28 

4/4/2018 Deoueed $1•"18 

4/4/2018 Unoolleoblbla t23.88 
; 4/4/2018 Unoolleotabi. Sb;98 

J 

41412018 Unoolleotable m.ee 
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.. -; . ,-;·: .. .. ~· . 41312018 •141.38 

. _t / 41312018 Deceued .74.87 
·· ··· ,.,., ,, 

41312018 O.ceued tllil.•Ui . I , .. . 
~; ... 

' ~ . *'· 41312018 Decealed $118.88 ... 
41312018 Dece11ed •111.72. 

v. .,.. ,; , ' 41312018 0eoe-.ec1 •1'18.13 

i · ' 41312018 Deceued •2.83 

41312018 Deceued 188.34 

41312018 OecH1~ •1n12 

41312018 Deoeued .30.57 

4/StiQ18 Deouled '8();78 

4/5/2018 Uncollectable '30.m 
41312018 Oeoeuad •104.88 

" 41312018 Deoeued t76.89 
: : ."ft ... ... 

1 .. ·. ·~.\· ; .:\, 413/2018 Oeceued S4f5;48 

l \ 1i 
::,'f. 4/3l2018 Deol•Hd '83.18 

'~.$f~· '. f~ . 4/3/2018 Deoeued 8113.lii 
. )' 

' •. ' ... j 

· t~~ 
4M018 Dec;:eued .78.67 

. "' . 
4/3/2018 Decealed .58.70 

I I 
,J 41112018 Deoeuad •s1.e2 

~1·8 · Beoe11ed $87.98 

~018 0.CHled t92.78 

4/3120f8 Decealed .30.03 

4J31201a. O.C.ued $30.03 

41312018 DeoHled IS0.0$ 

41312018 Deoelled l30;0! 

41312018 lleoNMd to.03 

4/S/2018 0.ceMecl $US 

41812018 . Dtce~ tttea 
4/812018 Un col~ ·1~.73 

4/612618 l,l~llecUble ts0:oa 
4/6/201:8 Uncotlletllblt w.ee 
'4161261-8 1Jncolltct8ble •nee 
4/~fl18 Uncolltotable '22.66 

4/812018 Uncclleolabll '22.66 

4/~18 Uncol~ '22.88 
4/512.018 Unoolleotable '22.88 

4/612018 Unoolleotable tsUO 

4/812-018 Unoolleotable *22 ... 
4/612018 UncollecUlble f.M-92 
4/812018 UnooMICtlbla .... 
4/812018 Uncolleotabte t«.82 

4/512018 Unoollecltabl4t t30.()8 

411512018 Uncollectable '22.88 

4/412018 Uitoolleotibl9 w.ee 
4/8J2011 Uncollectable '22.66 

4/8/2018 Utieollectable '22.66 

4/112018 Uncclllolable '22.• 
4/812018 Uncolllctabll '22.66 
41812018 UncoUectable w .. m 
4/512018 Uncon.ctable $22;88 . 
4/e/2018 Unooll4t~ '20;60 
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. ~-,"·.~(' "JJ 4/512018 Unoolleotable 

4/612018 Unoolleotable 
. ' , ... . -. 

~i .. 4/512018 Unoollectable $22.88 

' ~ ... ,, . 
·,. 4/612018 Unoollectable .22.88 

... ... ,. 4/612018 Unoollectable f22.88 . 
, 4/512018 Unoollectable .30.09 

.: . 4/612018 UnaollecUlble .30.08 

4/612018 Unoolleotable fS0.08 

4/512018 Unoollectlble f3().08 

4/512018 Unoollectable *30.08 

4/512018 Uncolleotable $22.88 

4/a/2018 · unoolleotable •14.73 

., 4/612018 Unoolleatabll $f4.7S 

.... ~ ~ ."!:1:. ~ .. r.·. ... 4/412018 Uocolledable $22.88 
~= ... .-;, ! . 'i, 4/1512<>18 l)r)aollodable .14.73 

I \ ii 
_: 'r-' 

4/5/2018 Unoolll(Qbll f14.89 

'~~~<· ~ (":~ .. 41612018 Deoalaed f20.26 
, ,. ·, ' ..... 41812018 Deoeaeed f1e.n . ,,, . : 

I I 
f•• 418/2018 Deceued '22.88 

,1 
418/2018 DeoeaMd $2.75 

418/2018 Deolt•Md f108.87 

.w/2018 Oeoeued $22.86 

418/2018 DeoelMd .30.03 

41812018 Deoeaaed JS0.03 

"'812048 0.0.•aed '30.03 
4,4812018 DloeaMd f98.34 

418/2018 :Deaealed $45.21 
. 4/6/2018 0.0Mled $52.80 

41812018 DeOMHd eus 
.'41812018 DeoeaMd . •133.98 

4J812018 Deoealed "8.18 

41812018 Decea•ed •1'07.81 

41612018 Deolaaed •tl5.10 

41812018 DeoeaHd Stl8.71S 

4161'2018 ·Deoeaud 162.36 
41612018 DeoitaNd *30.88 

4/8fl018 o.o.-. .8.36 

41812011~ 'Cleoe•Hd N7.19 

41612018 · ~ued '74.81 

41812018 Dea.Med •1 .oa 

41812018 Deoeued $22.118 

418/2018 Deceued '22.118 

'- 418/2018 Deoe•Hd. PQ.09 

41812018 Decea .. d ui.eo 
4/5/2018 De<*l.-G PG.03 

"4/5/2018 Deoeaa~ · N010S 

41112018 Bal. forward 7..oos80 $62.80 

4181aou . Bal. fofward 7~ '46.21 

"1'8/20.18 Bal. folward .7-00380 '48.21 

4ie/201a Bal; forward 7-00380 '37.82 
4/!/2018 O.C.ued '22.88 

l 41512018 Oeoeaaed •22.ee 
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... -( > ..... ~: .1 .. ~· • 4/512018 •148..82 
.. t ~· 4/1512018 Dec:e•led $22.88 

, , , ..... ., ·' 
· I 

, .. . 
t~ ... 0.C.•Hd $44.92 ' :.•" . 4/612018 

' . . "• . ,. 4/612018 0ec .. 11d sae.1e 
.., ... .i 4/15/2018 Otcelled 142.38. , , , 4/5/2018 Deoelled 132.01 ,; : 

4/6J2018 Deoeuad 1215.08 

416/2018 Deceued 1171.08 

41812018 Deoeued 1148.82 

416/2018 Deoeued $44.82 

41612018 Dece11ed $44.82 

'416/2018 Deoe111d . U9.t7 
., 41612918 Deceued 122.ee 

.. , 
. ' "!J •• /' ~ :t:· . 

"4/3/2018 oece ... d 130.09· 
;j_, ,,, ! ··.l. '413/2018 Dece11ed $278.68 .-·v 

I 
'. ,. '41312018 l)eceued '252.71 

i -~~~<: ; f "'., . '4/312018 DtKl .. led '32.42 I . • 

t h •' . .. '! ;t • ,,, . · t~; '4/3/2018 O.C.-.-.cl 1284.78 

I '4/31201.8 Deoelled 141.H 
I ,1 

413/2018 Dece•led 18.98 

-413/a01& DeoHMd f62.S6 
"41312018 Deo .. led SH.93 
<4131201"8 Dece•Hd e1s.:it4 
4/312018 DecuHd 1275.04 
4JSJ2018 Dece1Md $21.09 

41312018 Deoe•Md 1111.48 

4'/312018 ~~ $18.18 

<4131201:8 

-~·-
$2UM 

'4/15/2018 UncollectJble tG.98 
4/0/2010 ·0eoe1Md $528.88 

A/6/20HI DeoelUCI 13.7! 
416/2018 O.oeued 122.34 

4161201'8 0.0NHd 122.M 

4/512018 UnoollecUbll ne.11 
'41612018 1,Jnoolleotlbll m3.P8 
4/612018 ' UncotlecUbll $28.18 

4/1512018 Uncolleotable 118 •. 18 

4/1512018 Unoolleotable nus 
4/512018 ll~lleatlble •14.73 

4/612018 u~ 114.73 

4/612018 Unoolleo•le .880.13 

4/612018 Unoalllcltlble 1377.21 

4/1512018 Unoo~ 183.91 

4/1512018 Uncolle.atatM 1104.07 

4/1112018 Deoeued '92.AO 
4/6/20t8 Deoe•ed 148,89 
4/612018 Deoe•Hd 'l74;8f 

"4/512018 Dec»ued •u.ee 
4/612018 Deoe•ed '68.78 
4'/6/2018 ~·Md 188.78 

'• 4/812018 Decl•led " SQ,~ 

I 4/512018 o.cie11ed •14.81 

.. ----·--- . · -- - ----~---
---~·~ 
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4/5/2018 0.0..Md ·'37.50 

4/612018 DecNMd 175.157 
4/612018 DecuHd 130.09 
4/812018 Uncolleotable sso.os 
4/612018 Uncolleotlble Sl581.4~ 

4/e/2018 Unoolleotable $30.03 
4/5/2018 . Unoolleciable "'8.63 
4/612018 Unoolteatable $24.88 

4/6/2018 Ul'IOQ!ltcQble sue 
4/6/2018 Unoolleotable '30.03 
418/2018 uncoli.otable $20.12 

41812018 Unoolleatablt "'8.113 
41812018 Unoollec:table '3().03 

41812018 Unaollectlble PQ.03 

41612018 Unaolleotable $30.03 

4/612018 lJncolleotlble .30.0S 
4/512018 Unoollectable $30.03 

4/5/2018 Unoollectable fSQ.03 

4/612018 Unoolleotable '3().03 

4/612018 Unoolleotabll ISO.OS 

f 
4/5/2018 Unoolleda~le S31.78 

·-- -·- -- ·---- 4/412018 Bal. forward 1-eooea 174.78 
-·~--- ~:.- -

Adjuelinent Count 3M AdjU9tment Teal '22,024.08 

:i!?:llllll l!I! &IE1ll1111i1 . 9 --· .. :--:···:: _,;;:;:;: 
.All Cabl(lorlu Count "384 AU Cal8gor1• Total ,22,024.08 
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AIJ Booka 

31\tJng Statfatlca For Invoice Bl.II Date: 4/20/2018 

I ~Ill• Printed 3687 

:lllled For U••oe 11941000 

rot.I UNge Far Th• Biii Da• 8peolft•d 12247000 

roal Produced Por The Slit Debt 8peClfted 87813000 

NabtrLou 46888000 ·.•. 

l 
Biiied For PNVIOW a.1.,.ou •107, 1711.81 

01 •1.01M.88 
01 $8,256.90 
C1E $82;uo 
Cl $1,333.70 
CIE W>0.20 
Cl 13~0.80 

CIE $220.10 ,, 
C4 $4,6157.90 
C4E •&;283.30 
Cl .2,892.60 
Cl $3,041.60 
Dll $14,280.18 
EX 9().00 
..... PuJINon- $380.00 
...._,PulUNon-. .. $300.00 
~lletfN $241).00 
NIP Check FN $12.00 
R1 •u2,1~e.eo 
IC $4,121.84 

I 
lefvloe,._ "40.00 .. . 
Balano .. Du• From P9y Pl•ne t1,1186.76 

Amount Prevlouilty Paid .1,33'4.48 

I Amount BIUed .284,808.48 

.-

Report Printed On 412120 l 8 Piao 1 of' I 
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Martin County Water District 
387 Eaat Main St., Suite 140 
lnei, KY 41224 
(608) 298-3885 

Dally Payment Detall Report By Pay Type 

Cash 

Check 

Credit 

M.O. 

Report Printed On 5/I0/2018 

All Books 

Drawer Statlon2 

$38,906.96 

$96,267.86 

$22,862.92 

$1,839.62 

Paymenta Total: $168,876.26 

Page 1 of 1 



MARTIN COUNTY UTILITY BOARD 

606-298-3885 OFFICE 

Gwen Pinson 
P.S.C. Executive Director 

387 East Main Street Suite 140 
INEZ, KY 41224 

In Response to case # 2018-00017: 

1. A P.O. system has been implemented for all vendors. 

• Distribution supervisor will request supplies 
• An invoice is generated to the office and accounting 
• I will then review it 
• Talk to accounting, issue a P.O. and authorize a check 

2. See attachment for fuel purchase. 

606-298-4913 Fax 

• Employee must call office with unit #, mileage, cost per gallon, 
number of gallons purchased, and final cost. 

3. Arrangements have been made with vendors for monthly payments 
on past due payables. 

• Any and all current purchases that are made are C.O.D. 

4. We have written off many past due accounts of deceased customers and are still in the 
process of obtaining a collection agency. 

I hope this description helps you understand our process, and if we 
can be helpful, don't hesitate to call. 

Yours truly, 

Greg Scott 
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Martin County Water District 
387 East Main St .. Suite 140 
Inez, KY 41224 
(606) 298-3885 

Date Range 4/1/2018 Through 4/30/2018 

pate ~ ~itt.tsm 
4/20/2018 12247000 

Report Printoo On S/10/2018 

01 

C1 
C1E 
C2 
C2E 

C3 
C3E 
C4 
C4E 
C5 

C6 
DSS 
EX 
Late Charge 
Meter Pull Non-Pay Servloe Fee 
Meter Pull! Non~Pay Re-set Fee 
Meter Set Fee 
NSF Check Fee 

R1 
SC 
Service Fee 

4/20/2018 Total Bllllld: 

) { 

$1,096.24 

$6,282.40 
$623.50 

$1,333.70 
$400.20 
$360.90 
$220,10 

$4,557.90 
$5,283.30 
$2,692.60 
$3;041 .50 . 

$14,547.68 

$0.00 
$3,864.16 

$360.00 

$360.00 
$240.00 

$32;00 , 
$114,620.80 

$4,196~64 
$40.00 

$1'64,'f42.52 

All Books 

Pege I of l 

" ·.t 

:I 
~1 
I 
.f 



Martin County Water District 
387 East Main St., Suite 140 

Inez, KY 41224 

(608) 298-3886 

Payments Applied Between:4/1/2016 And 4/30/2018 

. . ' 

'·I ;'I'~'~: , ) ; ( !;l·::~~'rr .. '•,1t11:q•1 1,·, 

.• 
Bal. Forward Tap balance $2,966.04 

C1 Comm .. Wrrax Water $9,043.02 

C1E Res. Nrr Water $1,768.60 

C2 1 '' Meter Water $1,008.90 

C2E 1" Meter NIT Water $400.20 

C3 1112' Com. Water $360.90 

03E 11/2" Com. Nff Wale $220.10 

C4 2• Commercial Water $4,697.50 

C4E 2" Com. NIT Weter $5,004.93 

C6 3' Commercial Water $2,692.60 

06 4' Commercial Water $3,o41 .50 

DSS Debt Svc. Surcharge $12,042.98 

Late Charge Late Charge $5,636.42 

Matar Pull Fee Mater Pull NP $65.00 

Meter Pull Non·Pay 8 Meter pull non-pay $1 ,126.91 

Meter Pull~ Non-Pay Meter sat back $865.09 

Meter Re-set Fae Meter Set Back $30.00 

Maler Set·Faa Meter set $207.42 

NSF Check Fee · RCF #203 $20.00 

R1 Ras. N!Tax Water $127,324.09 

SC School Tax $~,656.76 

Service Fee Mater Set Back $190.00 

Total Payments: $184.483.16 

Report Printed On 5110/2018 

All Books 

Un Flied 

Y(' 111M.u·'" '~ 

Page !of I 



5110118at12:40:47.77 Page:1 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 201 B 
Filter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by Date. Report is printed In Detail Format. 
. - 'ii , .. ·.---·------·--....-·~---·--:o:r-"H"---r-M:-.:-~·,.,"!l ... ..... ·---··- ··-· ·-------. -··-·-· . 

·.: ·' .... .: ·'·'*·' ,.,, . 

Date Check# .Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
..... ~·-:-"'""-·-· - ·- .e :;1 . . .. . M J .... mmn>-n.!U-1 .• i..li41:.L' .- ,,. 

4/2/18 4,260.05 
1,360.53 

90.70 
US BANK 5,711 .28 

4/2/18 $100048689 6,060.60 
THEC. I. 6,060.60 
THORNBURG CO., 
INC. 

4/2/18 Invoice: 040518 225.00 
US POSTAL 225.00 
SERVICE 

412/18 1,018:63 
US POSTAL 1,018.63 
SERVICE 

412/18 8,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 8,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

413/18 4 ,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4/4/18 5100048757 2,725.00 
5100048917 484.00 
THEC. I. 3,209.00 
THORNBURG CO., 
INC. 

4/6/18 117.65 
i 14.18 
! 7.62 

57.21 
JOHN MILLS 196.56 

4/6/18 14.32 
35.47 

JOHN STAFFORD 4~ .. ,~ 

4/6/18 TUG RIVER 500.00 
PROPERTY 
EASEMENT 
DONALD AND LURA 500.00 
MILLS 

4/6/18 25, 178.63 
MARTIN COUNTY 25,178.63 
WATER DISTRICT 

i PAYROLL 

4/6/18 04/06/18 30.00 
t KY DEFERRED 30.00 

COMP 

4/10/18 1,648.88 
1,427.36 

333.81 
1.427.36 

333.61 
FEDERAL TAX 5,171.22 
DEPOSIT 

4/10/18 RETIREMENT SD 2,669.37 
RETIREMENT EE 1,865.96 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria Includes: Report order is by Date, Report Is printed In Detail Format. 

.. · .... -··-·- ·-
--."":'~-,.:::-:---~--~·r-·~.-·.....--:--......-----·--·--- .. _.,.,, . "~ ... -- -

Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
________ ,. __ ..... _,. ____ , ...... ~~~·ortr.:i!""'! ---

·' RETIREMENT ER 6,219.97 
KENTUCKY STATE 10,755.30-
TREASURER 

4/10/18 Invoice: 50577122 410.04 
Invoice: 50606477 105.21 
Invoice: 50635545 100.35 
Invoice: 50664860 100.35 
Invoice: 50693919 100.35 
ARAMARK 816.30 

4/10/18 Invoice: 4002658239 255.06 
Invoice: 4002767712 255.06 
Invoice: 4002862001 255.-06 
Invoice: 4002960683 255.06 
Invoice: 4003086802 256.21 

0 CINTAS 1,276.45 

4/10/18 Invoice: 10172588 83.23 
Invoice: 10172766 32.87 
Invoice: 10172859 2.79 
Invoice: 10172964 35,99 
Invoice: 10173194 151.86 
Invoice: 10173253 129.99 
Invoice: 10173385 41 .90 
Invoice: 10173481 20.98 
Invoice: 10174176 31 .17 
Invoice: 1Q174299 276.06 
Invoice: 10174329 60.43 
Invoice: 10174663 17.89 
Invoice: 10174675 14.49 
Invoice: 10174819 30.96 
Invoice: 10174906 109.52 
Invoice: 10174942 125.26 
Invoice: 10175088 3.99 
Invoice: 10175360 19.16 
Invoice: 10175371 20.27 
Invoice: 10175619 6.99 
Invoice: 10175682 108.47 
Invoice: 10175851 20.68 
Invoice: 10175854 155.05 
EVANS 1,500.00 
HARDWARE, INC. 

4/10/18 VOID 

4/10/18 VOID 

I 
4/10/18 4,000.00 

MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4112/18 HELEN PERRY NSF 31.49 
NSF 31.49 

4/12/18 S0-7640 15,635.00 
I ) SERVICE PUMP & 15,635_00 

SUPPLY INC 

4/12/18 16,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 16,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4/13/18 5,800,00 
MCWD SEC A KIA 5,800.00 

4/13/18 10,900.00 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Fiiter Criteria Includes: Report order is by Date. Report Is printed in Detail Format. 

--·--~---·~~· .. , - ~ .. 

Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
----'=·· ....... ~~---.-·~.,-..... -!""".- . -·....--':':-:"~ .,· •·.:h P·-;c::?_. -· ... ..... , .... ,..n-.· r. :-:.•1. 

MARTIN CO WATER 10,900.00 
DISTRICT 

4/13/18 Invoice: S1712745.1 1,598.69 
Invoice: 380.00 
S17125974.1 
Invoice: 81713305.1 9.66 
Invoice: S 1713306.2 269.00 
invoice: 81714379.1 155.00 
Invoice: 81714266.1 2,587.65 
THEC. I. 5,000.00 
THORNBURG CO., 
INC. 

4/13/18 Invoice: 1,263.66 
S0-0000006261 
Invoice: 1,736.34 
Ci-0000007157 
SERVICE PUMP & 
SUPPLY INC 

3,000.00 

4/13/18 Invoice: 0061471 2,500.00 
SOLES ELECTRIC 2,60(}..00 
OF HUNTINGTON 

4/13/18 Invoice: 22608 1,000.00 
ALL PUMPS SALES 1,000.00 
& SERVICE INC. 

4/13/18 Invoice: 1017.5854 179.93 
Invoice; 10175970 1.39 
lm1oice: 10176130 15.99 
Invoice: 10176325 10.99 
Invoice: 10176641 ·39,99 
Invoice: 10176784 26,p 
Invoice: 10176941 56,98 
Invoice: 10177064 168.46 

) EVANS 500.00 
HARDWARE, INC. 

4/13/18 3,679.01 

f 

INTRUST BANK, 3,879.01 
N.A. 

4/13/18 3,339.22 

J 
KLC PREMIUM 3,339.22 
FINANCE 

\1 
4/13/18 .... PO# 2018-052 188.70 

PO# 201 B-067 353.12 
\ WILDCAT 541 .82 

AUTOMOTIVE 
SALES & SERVICE 
CNTR 

4/13/18 454.59 
US BANK KY 454~59 
POOLED CHECKS 

4/13/18 27,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 27,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4/13/18 460~00 
MCWD KACO 460.00 
SINKING FUND 



5/10/18 at 12:40:47 .83 Page:4 
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Cash Disbursements Journal 
For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 

Filter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by Date. Report Is printed In Detail Format. 
........... --- .-·-

~·-··-· .. ,,, __ ····:::..-:.··· .... 

Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
.......,_...___......__".'."' -r------.._.--:------:--:--:-- ii - .. 

4/16/16 1,776.11 
KENTUCKY STATE 1,776.11 
TREASURER 

4/16/18 S100050045 3,356.00 
THEC. I. 3,356.00 
THORNBURG CO .. 
INC. 

4/16/18 2880617-000 1,066.00 
CONSOLIDATED 1,066.00 
PIPE & SUPPLY CO 
INC 

4/16/18 7,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 7,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4/17/18 8100050228 ?,990.00 
THEC. I. 2,990.00 
Tl-IORNBURG CO., 
INC. 

4/17/18 REIMBURSEMENT 120.00 
JAMES KERR 120.00 

I 4119/18 1,212.78 
j 20.69 
! KENTUCKY STATE 1,192.09 
l TREASURER i 
i 4/19/18 6,096.37 
I KENTUCKY 6,096.37 
i· DEPARTMENT OF ' I REVENUE 

I 
l 4/19/18 28,184.72 

MARTIN C0UNTY 28,184.72 
WATER DISTRICT 
PAYROLL 

! 
4/20/18 10,516.15 l 

I KENTUCKY RURAL 10,516.15 
i WATER 
I 

I 4/20/18 27074650 51 .50 
JOHN MILLS 51.50 

I 4120118 18-14 1,000.00 
BLUEWATER 1,000.00 

I 
KENTUCKY, LLC 

4/20/18 30.0G 
I ' 0 KY DEFERRED 30.00 
l COMP 
I 
! 4/24/18 1,502.76 

I ) 1,286.56 
I I 300.90 
' I 1,286.58 l 

I 300.90 
FEDERAL TAX 4,677.68 
DEPOSIT 

4/24/18 Invoice: 030618 28.66 
Invoice: 030718 43.12 
AMERICAN 71 .80 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by Date. Report is printed in Detail Format. 

-··-· ..... --···- . ... --···-----.. - ··-·· ___ .... ___ 
Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 

-. -·--~-·-·---------:"'---·-·--·-~:i"'~-~~ ..... ~ .. ~~_............., .. ' ... - •• - · .... ,,_.:. .. ::o:": ••• 

ELECTRIC POWER 

4/24/18 Invoice: 020618 27.50 
Invoice: 030618 28.68 
Invoice: 030718 3.81 
AMERICAN 59.99 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/24/18 Invoice: 020616 10,620.99 
KENTUCKY POWER 10,620:99 
COMPANY 

4124/18 Invoice: 030616 43.40 
Invoice: 030718 24.99 
AMERICAN 68.39 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/24/18 35,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 35,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

I 4/26/18 Invoice: 011118 163.70 
I AMERICAN 163.70 

I ELECTRIC POWER 

I 4126118 Invoice: 011018 36.37 
I AMERICAN 36.37 I 
I ELECTRIC POWER 
I 
i 4/26/16 Invoice: 010618 12.49 

AMERICAN 12.49 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010918 23.89 
AMER.ICAN 23.69 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 lnvoJce: 010918 26.67 
KENTUCKY POWER 26.67 
COMPANY 

4/26/18 Invoice: 011118 . 274.82 
AMERICAN 274.82 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010518 22.39 
AMERICAN 22.39 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 011118 23.72 

I 
AMERICAN 23.72 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010818 86.22 

I 
AMERICAN 86.22 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010518 627.18 

l AMERICAN 627.18 

' ELECTRIC POWER 

I 4/26/16 Invoice: 010916 212.09 
AMERICAN 212.09 

Ii 
ELECTRIC POWER-
Meathouee 

4/26/18 . invoice: 011116 233.53 ,.. 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Fiiter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by Date. Report Is printed in Detail Format. 

.. . •. - ,.·.• . -·•'- ~' ··-·. . ··I •• 

Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
-~':'~ 0 H "o I""" '•' __ ,,, . . .. ,,.,,. "·'' 0 

AMERICAN 233.53 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 011018 315.68 
AMERICAN 315.68 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 020818 4 ,752.63 
AMERICAN 4,752.63 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 020718 19.84 
AMERICAN 19.84 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010218 615.40 
AMERICAN 615.40 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010818 22.39 
AMERICAN 22.39 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26118 invoice: 010418 190.09 
AMERICAN 190.09 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010818 22.10 
AMERICAN 22.10 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/16 Invoice: 010616 3 ,742.37 
' I AMERICAN 3,742.37 

ELECTRIC POWER 

I 4/26/18 Invoice: 011018 24.32 
·:m AMERICAN 24.32 

ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 010818 209.58 
AMERICAN 209.56 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 011018 23.41 
AMERICAN 23.41 
ELECTRIC POWER 

4/26/18 Invoice: 112817 89,42 
Invoice: 011518 10t61 
Invoice: 021518 97 .21 
Invoice: 031518 61.77 
Invoice: 032716 46.16 
PAINTSVILLE 416.17 
UTILITIES 

4/26/16 Invoice: 4003196632 256.21 
Invoice: 4003303596 256.21 
Invoice: 4003418185 256.21 
Invoice: 4005313376 16.26 
CINTAS 766.89 

4/27/18 Invoice: 020130 11,440.70 
ANTHEM BS/BC 11,440.70 

4/27118 !1 FANNIE CRUM NSF 72.26 
NSF n.2s 



5110118at12:40:47.86 Page:7 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Cash Disbursements Journal 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: Report order Is by Date. Report is printed in Detail Format. 

. -· ·-
Date Check# Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 

......... ,. .. ·-· . _ .... ···--·······-----------·-----· 
·····- --- . -· 

4/27/18 121 .99 
... 121 .99 

121 .99 
RITEAID 365.97 

4/27/18 9,000.00 
MARTIN COUNTY 9,000.00 
WATER DISTRICT 

4/27/18 1018 1,356.81 
MARTIN COUNTY 1,356.81 
FISCAL COURT 

4/30/18 636.74 
TREASURER, KUIF 636.74 

4/30/18 APRIL 01, 2018 6,000.00 
THRU APRIL 30, 
2018 
MCWD DEBT 6,000.0.0 
SERVICE 
SURCHARGE 

4/30/18 S100051209 5,249.96 
THEC. I. 5,249.96 
THORNBURG CO., 
INC. 

4/30/18 APRIL 01, 2018 - 6,182.96 
APRIL 30, 2018 

131 .2a MCWDDEBT 6, 182.96 
SERVICE 
SURCHARGE 

~~·"EE!!EEET 

Total 341,027.71 341,027.71 
;c _____ .. ::===:. 

---·-x---~ . 



Martin County Water District 

Purchase Order Procedures 

• Beginning March 5, 2018, a purchase order system will be used. 

• When materials are bought for the Martin County Utility: 

A. Request from field to office. 

B ~Request researched through three vendors. 

C. Once satisfied with price, P .0. is issued. 

D. E.T.A. of material ordered. 

E. Purchase order and work orders mated. 

• Recorded in office. 

' 
I 
I 

I 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by IQ, Report Is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format. 

·--..... ,,.......-·---··---:---~~::-.... .,..,,.~~-····---···-

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
Account Description 

............. ..... -...... ---. -.--··-·-·~ ... : ...... :2..:-''. ··. ----·---·· 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Transfer In/Out 4/2/18 3190 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 8,000.00 

4/2/18 3190 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 8,000.00 
4/3/18 3191 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
4/3/18 3191 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 4,00Q,00 
4/6/18 3192 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 25,178.63 
4/6/18 3192 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 25,178.63 
4/10/18 3193 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
4/10/18 3193 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 4,000.00 
4/12/18 3194 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 16,000.00 
4/12/18 3194 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 16,000.00 
4/13/18 3195 COJ MARTIN COUNTY 27,00Q,OO 
4/13/18 3195 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 27,000.00 
4/13/18 3196 CDJ MCWD KACO SIN 460.00 
4/13/18 3196 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 460.00 
4/13118 1087 C[)J MCWD SEC A KIA 5,800.00 
4/13/18 1087 CRJ EFT ACCOUNT 5,800.00 
4/13/18 1088 CDJ MARTIN CO WAT 10,900.00 
4/13/18 1068 CRJ EFT ACCOUNT 10,900.00 
4/16/18 3197 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 7,000.00 
4/16/18 3197 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 7,000.00 
4/19/16 3196 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 26, 184.72 
4/19/18 3198 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 28,184,72 
4/24/18 3199 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 35,000.00 
4/24/18 3199 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 35,000.00 
4/27/18 3200 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 9,000.00 
4/27/18 3200 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 9,000.00 

Current Period Cha 180,523.35 180,523.35 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

I. 4/1/18 Beginning Balance -15,187,640.8 
I Accurnulated Deprecl 4130/18 Depreoiijotio GEN To rec'd Depreciati 64i441 .. ~2 

Current Period Cha 64~44 '1',92 ..64,44.1 : 9~ 
4/30118 Ending Balance -16,262,01'.12. 7 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 63.1 9 
:ACO- Sinki 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 0.19 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 7,361 .56 
<IA- Sinkin 4/2/18 CDJ US BANK 5,711.28 

4/13/18 1087 CRJ EFT ACCOUNT siaoo.oo 
l 

4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 0,07 

l 
Current Period Cha 5,800~07 5,711.28 88.79 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 7,450.36 

J 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,501 .62 

l nklng 4/13/18 1088 CRJ EFT ACCOUNT 10,900.00 
4/20/18 CDJ KENTUCKY RURA 10,51-6.15 

( Current Period Cha 10,900.00 1-0,5·16.15 383:85 
4130/18 Ending Balance 3,886.47 

I 
t-

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance 613.80 
;I 4/13/18 3196 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 460.00 

4/13/18 1552 CDJ US .BANK KY POO 454.59 
4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 0.01 

Current Period Cha 460.01 454.59 5.42 
4/30/18 Ending .Balance 61.9.2~ 
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MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report Is printed with shortened descriptions and In Detail Format. 
~ .. ....--·-:---""'":"t"---.. ~·!'-·----....-~·--··-------, -.~ -·. 
Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
Account Description 

-~ ---· ·-· i:-- -·----··--v--•••••••-·--~.-----

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 36,654.60 
l"(eg1ons 1 rust- Sinkin 4/20/18 CDJ KENTUCKY RURA 10,516~15 

Current Period Cha 10,516.15 10,516.15 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 47,170.76 

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance 
Uebt Surcharge Fund 4/30/18 3203 CDJ MCWD DEBT SER 6,182.96 

4/30/18 1090 CDJ MCWD DEBT SER 6,000.00 
Current Period Cha 12,182.96 12,182.96 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 12,182.96 

I 
4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1,019.25 

·reci · 4/9/18 040918 CRJ INTEREST 0.01 
4/9/18 04/09/18 GEN Service Charge 5.00 

Current Period Cha 0.01 5.00 -4.99 

I. 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,014.28 

I 
4/1/18 Beglnnlng Balance 4,645 .4~ 

· Depreci 4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 0.06 
Current Period Cha 0.06 0.06 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 4,845.55 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 7,150.89 
Grant Fund 4/13/18 041318 CRJ FINANCE CABINE 412.07 

Current Period Cha 412.07 412.07 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 7,662.98 

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance 200.00 
Cash on Hand 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 200 .. 00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 200.00 
Cash on Hand 

4/30/18 Ending Balance . 200;00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 300.00 
Gilsn on Hand 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 300.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 200.00 
t.;Cish on Hand 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 200.00 

4/1/18 B1;1ginnlng Balance 36,450.79 
b 1- 101-r ::lee A Reve 4/2/18 3190 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 8,000.00 

4/2/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 2,526.36 
4/3/18 3191 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
4/3/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 4,680.58 
4/4/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 4,398.63 
4/5/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 7,038.92 
4/6/18 3192 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 25,178.63 
4/6/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 6,080.43 
4/9/16 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,199.51 
4/10/1 B 3193 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 4,000.00 
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4/10/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 16,863.93 
4/11/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,465.86 
4/12/18 3194 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 16,000.00 
4/12/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 2,_628.24 
4/12/18 CDJ NSF 31.49 
4/13/18 3195 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 27,000.00 
4/13/18 3196 CDJ MCWD KACO SIN 460~00 
4/13/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 7,946.41 
4/16/18 3197 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 7,000.00 
4/16/16 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 10,533.90 
4/17/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 9,576.01 
4/18/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 14 ,749.71 
4/19/18 3198 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 28,184.72 
4/19/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 7,286.91 
4/20/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 10,609.56 
4/23/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,704.63 
4/24/18 3199 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY I 35,000.00 
4/24/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 5,387.84 
4/25/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 1,044.67 
4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit-acco 2,147.56 
4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit of tap 2,000.00 
4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit of ser 280.00 
4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit of un 19.60 
4/27/18 3200 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 9,000.00 
4127/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposlt-acco 1,831 .08 
4'27/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit of ser 200.00 
4/27/18 CDJ NSF 72.26 
4/30/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 1, 112.59 
4130/18 04/30/18 GEN Service Charge 20.43 
4/30/18 3203 CDJ MCWD DEBT SER 6,162.96 

Current Period Cha 138,512.93 170,130.49 -31 ,617 : 1)~ 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 4,833.23 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 12,006.53 
venue EF 412/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 935.64 

4/3/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 2,373.30 
4/4/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 731 .37 
4/5/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 456.63 
4/6/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,871.47 
417118 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 140.39 
4/9/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT d1;1posit- 729.73 
4/10/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 714.80 
4/11/18 CC REC GEN Rec'd EFT deposit 654.39 
4/12/18 CC REC GEN Rec'd EFT deposit 505.34 
4/13/18 1087 CDJ MCWD SEO A KIA 5,800.00 
4/13/18 1068 CDJ MARTIN CO WAT 10,900.00 

I 
4/13/18 OC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,076.89 
4/14/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 161.47 
4/15/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 438.21 

' 4/16/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,659.16 I 
( 4/17/1~ CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 770.06 
I 4/18/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 735.04 l 
.i 4/19/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 905.76 

I 4/20/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 2,071 .79 
4/21/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 469.63 

1 4/22/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 288.11 
4/23/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,167.96 
4/24/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 666.42 
4/25/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 576.41 
4/26/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 935.51 
4/27/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 493.58 
4/28/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 238.31 
4130/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,088.35 
4/30/18 1090 CDJ MCWD DEBT SER 6,000.00 
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Current Period Cha 22,877.72 22,700.00 177.72 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 12,184.26 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 193.35 
peratlon & 412/18 3190 CRJ REVENUE SECT! 8,000.00 

4/2/18 13702 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 6,060.60 
412/18 13705 CDJ US POSTAL SERV 225.00 
4/2/18 13706 CDJ US POSTAL SERV 1,018.63 
413/18 3191 CRJ REVENUE SECT! 4,000.00 
414/18 13708 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 3,209.00 

j 
4/6/18 13709 CDJ JOHN MILLS 196.56 
4/6/18 13710 CDJ JOHN STAFFORD 49.79 

I 
4/6/18 13711 CDJ DONALD AND LU 500.00 
4/10/18 3193 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 4,000.00 
4/10/18 13712 CDJ ARAMARK 816.30 

I 4/10/18 13713 CDJ CINTAS 1,276.45 
I 4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 1,500.00 
' I 4/12/18 3194 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 16,000.00 I 
; 

4/12/18 13717 CDJ SERVICE PUMP & 15.~35. 0.0 
4/13/18 13723 CDJ INTRUS'r BANK, N 3,879,01 
4/13/18 13724 CDJ KLC PREMIUM Fl 3,339.22 
4/13/18 3195 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 27,00B.00 
4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 5,\000,l)O 
4/13/18 13719 CDJ SERVICE PUMP & 3.000.00 
4/13/18 13720 CDJ SOLES ELECTRIC 2,500.00 
4/13/18 13721 CDJ ALL PUMPS SALE 1,000.00 
4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 500.00 
4/13/18 13725 CDJ WILDCAT AUTOM 541 .82 
4/16/18 3197 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 7,000.00 
4/16/18 13726 CDJ THE C. I. THORNE! 3,356.00 
4/16/18 13727 COJ CONSOLIDATED 1,066:00 
4117/18 13728 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 2,990.00 
4/17/18 13729 CDJ JAMES KERR 120.00 
4/19/18 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 1,192-. 09 
4/19/18 CDJ KENTUCKY DEPA 6,096.37 
4/20/18 13730 CDJ JOHN MILLS 51.50 
4/20/18 13731 CDJ BLUEWATER KEN 1,000.00 
4/24/18 3199 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 35,000.00 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 68.39 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC !$9.99 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 71.80 
4124/18 CDJ KENTUCKY POW 10,820.99 
4/26/18 13732 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 163.70 
4/26/18 13733 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 36.37 
4/26/18 13734 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 12.49 
4126/18 13735 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.89 
4/26/18 13736 CDJ KENTUCKY POW 26.67 
4126/18 13737 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 274.82 
4/26/18 13738 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 22.39 
4126/18 13739 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.72 
4/26/18 13.740 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC ~6 .22 

4/26/18 13741 CD~ AMERICAN ELEC 627.18 
4/26/18 13742 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 212:09 
4/26/18 13743 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 233.53 
4/26/18 13744 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 315.68 
4/26/18 13745 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 4,752.63 
4/26/18 13746 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 19.84 
4/26/18 13747 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 615.40 
4/26/18 13748 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 22.39 
4/26/18 13749 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 190.09 
4/26/18 13750 CDJ AMERICAN E~EC 22.10 
4/26/18 13751 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 3,742.37 
4/26/18 13752 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 24.32 
4/26/18 13753 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 209.58 
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4/26/18 13754 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.41 
4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 416.17 
4/26/18 13756 CDJ CINTAS 78~.89 
4/27/18 3200 CRJ REVENUE SECTI 9,000.00 
4/27/18 13757 CDJ RITEAID 365.97 
4/27/18 CDJ ANTHEM BS/BC 11 ,440.70 
4/30/18 13758 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 5,249.96 

Current Period Cha 110,000.00 107,081;08 2,918.92 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 3,112.27 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 6,892.91 
iroll 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 1,460.69 

4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 774.06 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 704.59 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 1,226,96 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 720.23 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 1,113.40 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 737.62 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 1,293.71 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 1,242.61 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 239.88 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 606.76 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 675.61 
4/6/18 8714 PRj KATRINA L. SANS 739.17 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 1,417.90 
4/6/18 87·16 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 293.1:6 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 1,328.14 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 1,246.28 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 1,262.76 
4/6118 8720 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 477.54 
4/6/16 6721 CDJ KY DEFERRED C 30.00 
41~/18 3192 CRJ REVENUE SECT! 26,178.63 
4/6/16 11925 CRJ MARTIN COUNTY 2,.)669.37 
4/10/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 5,171 ,~2 
4/10118 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 10,755:30 
4/16/18 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 1,776.11 
4/19/18 3198 CRJ REVENUE SECT! 28,184.72 
4120/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 1.423.16 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 774.'06 
4120/16 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 1, 183.04 
4/20/16 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 1,336.16 
4/20/16 8727 PRJ TROYR. HORN 842.36 
4/20/18 8.728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 750.27 
4120/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 1,293.71 
4120116 8.730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 612.43 
4/20/16 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 1,37~.02 
4/20/18 lt732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 293.16 
4/20/16 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 913.20 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 1,152.55 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 798.48 
4120/16 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 1,097.38 
4120116 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 680.66 
4/20/16 6738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 674.57 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 691 .48 
4/20/18 6740 CDJ KY DEFERRED C 30.00 
4/24/16 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 4,677.68 
4/27/18 8741 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 1,356.81 
4130/18 CDJ TREASURER, KUI 636.74 

Current Period Cha 56,032.72 57,884.86 -1,852. 14 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 6,040.77 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 23,449-.46 
Secur 4/9/18 0410911 a GEN Service Charge 13.21 
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Current Period Cha 13,21 -13.21 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 23,436.26 

4/1/16 Beginning Balance 138,306.29 
~cur 4/26/18 Security De GEN Security Deposit 450.00 

4/27/18 Security De GEN Security Deposit 450.00 
4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 5.88 

Current Period Cha 905.88 905.88 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 139,212.17 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 32.64 
1t Proj-Ot 4/30/18 04/30/18 GJZN Service Charge 10.00 

Current Period Cha 10.00 -10.00 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 22.64 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -10.30 
mo:;<;, r<evenue 

4130/18 Ending Balance -10.30 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 575,642.as 
GustomerNR 4/2/18 · DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 2;526.36 

4/2/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 935.64 
4/3/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 4,680.58 
4/3/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT d~posit- 2,373.30 
4/4/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 4 ,398.63 
4/4/16 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 731 .37 
4/5/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt~acco 7,038.92 
4/5/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 458.63 
4/6/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,080.43 
4/6/16 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,871.47 
4n/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 140.39 
4/9/18 DEPOSITS GEN ReGd deposlt-acco 6, 199-.51 
4/9/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 729.73 
4/10/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco Hl,863.93. 
4/10/16 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 714.80 
4/11/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,465.86 
4/11/18 CC REC GEN Rec'd EFT deposit 654.39 
4/12/16 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-aceo 2,628.24 
4/12/18 CC REC GEN Rec'd EFT deposit 505.34 
4/13/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 7,946.41 
4/13/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,076.89 
4/13/18 041316 CRJ FINANCE CAelNE 412.07 
4/14/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 161.47 
4/15118 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 438.21 
4/16/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 10,533.90 
4/16/18 CC REC GEN Reed EFT deposit- 1,659.16 
4117/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 9,576.01 
4/17/16 CC REC GE~ Recd EFT deposit- 770.06 
4/18/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 14,749.71 
4/16/18 CC REG GEN Recd EFT deposit- 735.04 
4/19/16 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 7,28.6,91 
4/19/18 OCREC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 905.76 
4/20/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 10,809.56 
4/20/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 2,071 .79 
4/21/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 469.63 
4/22/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit" 2aa.11 
4/23/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 6,704.63 
4/23/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT dElposit- 1,187.96 
4/24/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 5,367,,84 
4/24/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 666".42 
4/25/1 B DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposlt-acco 1,044.67 
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4/25/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 576.41 
4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd deposit-acco 2,147.56 
4/26/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 935.51 
4/27/16 Deposits GEN Recd deposit-acco 1,831 .06 
4/27/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit· 493.56 
4/28/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 238.31 
4/30/18 DEPOSITS GEN Recd deposit-acco 1,112.59 
4/30/18 CC REC GEN Recd EFT deposit- 1,086.35 
4/30/18 04-18 SJ BILLING 164,142.52 
4/30/18 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj. 8,802.83 
4/30/18 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj . 12,179.74 
4/30/18 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj . 4,300.43 .. Current Period Cha 164, 142.52 184,585.92 -20,443.40 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 655,198.85 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 22,743.35 
wu1110mer NR · Other 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 22,743.35 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -10.50 
~ustomer AR-Other 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -10.60 

4/1116 Beginning Balance 1;445.24 
"etumed Checks 4112/18 CDJ NSF - HELEN PER 31.49 

4/27/18 CDJ NSF - FANNIE CR 72.26 
Current Period Cha 103.7·5 ~03 .75 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 1;648.99 

I 4/1/16 Beginning Balance -394,026.90 
,.......vum t'rovlslon for U 4/30/18 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj. 12,.179,74 

I 
4/30/16 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj . 8,802.63 

Current Period Cha 20,982.37 20,982.37 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -373,044.63 

l 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 21,806.96 
Accounts Rec fr Asso 4/6t16 11925 CRJ MARTIN COUNTY 2,669.37 

4/10/18 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 2,669.37 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 1,445.82 

Current Period Cha 4, 115.19 2,669.37 1.445.82 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 23,262.78 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 27,'164.00 
Plant Materials 11ncj S 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 27,184.00 

4/1/16 Beginning Balance 25,702.44 
, ·, .,µ1;1yments 4/1/16 020131 PJ ANTHEM BS/BC 9.618.84 

4/13/18 13723 CDJ INTRUST BANK, N 3,879.01 
4/13/18 13724 CDJ KLC PREMIUM Fl 3,3;39.22 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 9,606.25 
4/30/16 DO Bond GEN Recd expired D&O 133.24 
4/J0/18 Expired W GEN Expired WC 2,564.42 
4/30116 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 3,482.73 

Current Period Cha 16,837.07 15,806.64 1,030.43 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 26,732.87 
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4/1118 Beginning Balance 239,245.11 
ACCruea utility Reven 

4130118 Ending Balance 239,246.11 

4/1118 Beginning Balance 166,297.00 
Misc - Deferred Pensi 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 188,297.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 11,675,557.4 
Unappropiated Retain 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 11,676,667.4 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -1 ,675,000.00 
Bonds Payable - KY R 

4130/18 Ending Balance -1,876,.00(1.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 50,000.00 
Current Classification 

4/30118 Ending Balance 60,000.00 

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance -544,211.17 
Notes t"ayable - KIA 4/2/18 CDJ US BANK 4,.260,05 

Cu.rrent Period Cha 41f6Q,05 4,260.05 
4/30/18 Ending Balance ·639,9fi1 .12 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -116,221-.96 
Lease Payable .. KAC 

4/30/18 Ending Balance ·116,~21,96 

4/1118 Beginning Balance 49,924.15 
t,;urrent Classification 

'4/30/18 Ending Balance 49,924.16 

4/1 /1 B Beginning Balance 10,000.00 
Current Classification 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 10,000.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -1,084;280.00 
Other - Net Pension Li 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -1;084;180.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -941,042.93 
" \.A.A.#"' ' "wo • •ayable 4/1/Hl 020131 PJ ANTHEM BS/BC 9,618.84 

4/1/18 RFCCC001 PJ MARTIN COUNTY 709.56 
4/1/18 710235 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.00 
4/1/18 709668 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
412/18 13705 CDJ US POSTAL SERV 225.00 
4/2/18 040218 PJ EVANS HARDWA 53.74 
4/2118 711660 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 105.97 
4/3/18 709674 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.36 
4/3/18 711664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.00 
4/4/18 103649 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 337.50 
4/4/18 040418 PJ EVANS HARDWA 36.53 
414118 3690 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 175.00 
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4/4/18 711673 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 60.99 
4/4/18 694009 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/5/18 040518 PJ US POSTAL SERV 225.00 
4/5/18 040518 PJ EVANS HARDWA 499.51 
4/5/18 103647 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 760.00 
4/5/18 711678 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29.92 
4/5/18 711683 PJ ZIP ZOl'jE, INC 2~,00 
4/5/18 710717 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43;00 
4/6/18 040618 PJ EVANS HARDWA 39.85 
4/6/18 50870681 PJ ARAMARK 96~08 
4/6/18 040618 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.63 
4/6/18 103652 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 675.00 
4/6/1 B 810004891 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 484.00 
4/6/18 711691 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.95 
4/6/18 709999 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
4/6/18 710726 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 64,50 
4/6/18 711688 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.98 
4/6/18 710727 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.64 
4/9/18 040918 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.36 
4/9/18 040918 PJ KENTUCKY POW 29.08 
4/9/18 040918 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 119.89 
4/9/1 B 040918 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 19,-04 
4/9/18 040918 PJ EVANS HARDWA 346.72 
4/9/18 711706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/9/18 711704 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
4/9/1 B 711711 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51.71 
4/9/18 711708 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/10/18 13712 COJ ARAMARK - lnvoic 410.04 
4/10/18 13712 CDJ ARAMARK - lnvolc 105.21 
4/10/18 13712 CDJ ARAMARK - lnvolc 100.35 
4/10/18 13712 CDJ ARAMARK - lnvoic 100.35 
4/10/16 13712 CDJ ARAMARK - lnvoic 100 .. 35 
4/10/18 13713 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 255.06 
4/10/18 13713 GDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 255.06 
4/10/18 13713 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice·: 2$5.06 
4/10/18 13713 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 255.06 

I 4/10/18 13713 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 256.21 
4/10118 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 83.23 

l 4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 19.16 
4/10/18 13714 coj EVANS HAROWA 32.87 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ ~VANS HAR.DWA 155.05 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 3.99 
4/10/1!) 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 2.79 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 60.43 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 129.99 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 6.99 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 20.27 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 151 .86 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 30.96 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 41 .90 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVAN~ HARDWA 1.08.47 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 20.98 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 125.28 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 17.89 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 10~, 52 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 20.68 
4/10/1 B 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 31.17 
4/10/1 B 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 14.49 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 276.06 
4/10/18 13714 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 35.99 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 154.90 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 241 .69 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 513.40 
4/10/16 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.69 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 27.81 



5111/18at10:57:53.16 Page:10 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria Includes: Report order Is by ID. Report Is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format. _____ _....... __ . _ --............ ~---... . ......... --"'."'.7~~~. ~ .. -~---

Account ID Date Reference Jml Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 

Account Description 
OH ' , •·--... e<N' o~A 

4/10/18 041018 PJ EVANS HARDWA 346.72 
4/10/18 694020 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.64 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 121 .12 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 246.07 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.11 

l 4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 116.88 
! 4/11118 041118 PJ EVANS HARDWA 148.03 

4/11/18 810004875 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 275.00 
4/11/18 510004950 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 605.00 
4/11/18 510004875 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 2,450.00 
4/11/18 694023 PJ . ZIP ZONE, INC 44.01 
4/11/18 711733 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.32 
4/11/18 711735 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.01 
4/11/18 710294 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 78.00 

i 4/12/18 041218 PJ EVANS HARDWA 153.87 
4/12/18 Cl-0000008 PJ SERVICE PUMP & 2,719.50 

i 4/12/18 711631 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.45 
" ! 4/12118 710304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 

4/12/18 711744 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 56.55 
4/12/18 710301 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 3.51 
4/12/18 709802 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.40 
4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 269.00 
4/131'18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 9.66 

l 
4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNB 380.00 

I 4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE Cf l. THORNS 1,598.69 

I 4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 2,567.65 

I 4/13/18 13718 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 155.00 

i 
4/13/18 13719 CDJ SERVICE PUMP & 1,263.66 
4/13/18 13719 . CDJ SERVICE PUMP & 1,736.34 
4/13/18 13720 ebJ SOLES ELECTRIC 2,500.00 

I 4/13/1/j 137~1 CDJ ALL PUMPS SALE 1,000.00 

I 4/13/1 B 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 26.27 

I '4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 179.93 
j 4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 10.99 

1 4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 166.46 
4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 39 .. 99 
4/~3/1.8 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 15.99 
4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 56.98 
4/13/18 13722 CDJ EVANS HARDWA 1.39 
4/13118 50900589 PJ ARAMARK 104.99 
4/13/18 041316 PJ EVANS HARDWA 156.83 
4/13/18 711637 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.00 
4/13/16 711755 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 
4/13/18 711640 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.24 
4/14/18 710310 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/14/18 710302 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 4.69 
4/15/18 041518 PJ SUDDEN LINK 223.14 
4/16/1fj 1091 1 PJ CHARLIE MOORE 188.22 
4116118 810005022 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 2,990.00 
4/16/18 200636786 PJ KY UNDERGROU 31 .50 
4/16/18 710318 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 93.00 
4/16/18 710742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.41 
4/16/18 711766 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 63.06 
4/16/18 711767 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48 . 7~ 
4/16/18 711765 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30,00 
4/16/18 711649 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72'.50 
4/17/18 041718 PJ EVANS HARDWA 32.96 
4/17/18 041918 PJ EVANS HARDWA 213.43 
4/17/16 4103539 PJ APPALACHIAN WI 218.61 
4/17/18 S1·0005040 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 2,450.00 
4/1.7/18 711658 PJ ZIP ZONE. INC 39.91 
4/17/18 711771 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.69 
4/18/18 041818 PJ EVANS HARDWA 119.37 
4/18118 -041818 PJ SUDDENLINK 94.95 
4/1 B/18 54814.2 PJ USA BLUE BOOK 1,428.91 
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4/18/18 164964 PJ THE CHAPMAN P 889.20 
4/18/18 041818 PJ SUDDEN LINK 255.15 
4/18/18 S10005022 PJ THE C. I. THOR NB 195.70 
4118/18 810004984 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 317.87 
4/18/18 694045 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 31 .61 
4/18/18 712719 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 62.68 
4/18/18 712601 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 42.00 
4/19/18 29575000 PJ BANKS MILLER S 150.00 
4/19/18 710750 PJ ZlP ZONE, INC 47.00 
4/19/18 712602 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 56.44 
4/19/18 711789 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.72 
4/19/18 712607 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 54.76 
4/20/18 042018 PJ EVANS HARDWA 104.86 
4/20/18 50930196 PJ ARAMARK 96.08 
4120/18 400531337 PJ CINTAS 18.26 
4/20/18 712618 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 8Ml1 
4/20/18 711799 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 26.00 
4/20/18 711796 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.01 
4/20/18 711794 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.01 
4/20/18 694048 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.01 
4/21/18 0421 18 PJ EVANS HARDWA 163.16 
4/23/18 16599952 PJ FAST CHANGE 138.99 
4/23/18 10001522 PJ PAUL DELONG 60.00 
4/23/18 042318 PJ EVANS HARDWA 89.96 
4/23/18 709734 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 57.54 
4/23/18 712632 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.01 
4124/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 24.99 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 43.40 
4124/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 2&.68 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 3.81 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 27 .50 
4124/18 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.68 
4/24/18 CDJ AMERIOAN ELEC 43.12 
4124/18 COJ KENTUCKY POW 10,820.99 
4/24/18 710759 PJ ZIP. ZONE, INC 48.00 
4124/18 712641 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.01 
4/24/18 042418 PJ BANKS MILLER S 790.00 
4125/18 042518 PJ EVANS HARDWA 210.07 
4/25/18 711818 PJ ~IP ZONE, INC 45.00 
4/25/18 711817 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 78..55 
4/25/18 711819 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 91 :()1 
4125/18 711826 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 67.01 
4/26/18 13732 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 163.70 
4/26/18 13733 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 36.37 
4/26/18 13734 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 12.49 
4126/18 13735 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.89 
4/26/18 13736 COJ KENTUCKY POW 26.67 
4/26/18 13737 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 274.82 
4/26/18 13738 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 22.39 
4/26/18 13739 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.72 
4/26/18 13740 COJ AMERICAN ELEC 86.22 
4/26/18 13741 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 627 .18 
4/26/18 13742 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 212.09 
4/26/18 13743 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 233.53 
4/26/18 13744 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 315.68 
4/26/18 13745 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 4,752.63 
4/26/18 13746 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 19.84 
4126/18 13747 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 615.40 
4126/18 13748 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 22.39 
4126/18 13749 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 190.09 
4/26/18 13750 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 22.10 
4126/18 13751 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 3,742.37 
4/26/18 13752 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 24.32 
4/26/18 13753 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 209.58 
4/26/18 13754 CDJ AMERICAN ELEC 23.41 
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4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 46. 16 
4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 97.21 
4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 81 .77 
4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 101 .61 
4/26/18 13755 CDJ PAINTSVILLE UTI 89,A2 
4/26/18 13756 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 256.21 
4/26/18 13756 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 18.26 
4/26/18 13756 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 256.21 
4/26/18 13756 CDJ CINTAS - Invoice: 256.21 
4/26/18 711831 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.06 
4/26/18 711838 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
4/26/18 711835 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32.73 
4/27/18 CDJ ANTHEM BS/BC - I 11,440.70 
4/27/18 042718 PJ EVANS HARDWA 10.33 
4/27/18 042718 PJ FAST CHANGE 155.93 

l 4127/18 50960093 PJ ARAMARK 96.08 

i 4/27/18 c1~0000008 PJ SERVICE PUMP & 666.00 

I 4127/18 711849 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.00 

l 4/27/18 711843 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46.00 
4/27/18 712651 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.56 
4/28/18 042818 PJ EVANS HARDWA 84.29 
4/30/16 043016 PJ EVANS HARDWA 766.54 
4/30/18 16600064 PJ FAST CHANGE 91 .58 
4130/18 043016 PJ BRIAN CUMBO, A 337.50 
4/30/18 0430161 pj BRIAN CUMBO, A 850,00 
4/30/18 0430182 PJ BRIAN CUMBO, A 375:00 
4/30/16 2880702-0 PJ CONSOLIDATED 125.88 
4130/16 043016FC PJ R & J BUILDING S 104,91 
4130/16 705076 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
4/3Qf18 710720 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.51 
4/30/18 712724 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 47.79 
4/30/16 710771 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 66.23 
4130/18 2018-0536 PJ LINDA F. SUMPTE 3;500.00 
4/30/16 2016-0537 PJ LINDA F. SUMPTE 3,500.00 
4/30/18 043016 PJ PRESTONSBURG 9,168.00 

Current Period Cha 51,359.26 ~7.196 .86 -5,837.62 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -946,880.66 

' 4/1/16 Beginning Balance -146,155.62 
Customer Deposits 4/26/16 Security De GEN Security Deposit 450.-00 

4/27/18 Security De GEN Secur.fty Deposit 450.00 
Current Period Cha 900.00 -900.00 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -1 47,066.62 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -712.44 
Accrued Taxes-PR SS 4/6/16 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 130.36 

4/6/18 6702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 30.49 
4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 11.29 
4/6/16 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 46.26 
4/6/18 1)704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13,63 
4/6/16 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 58.26 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 25.14 
4/6/16 8705 PRJ CAMJ;RON GILMA 107.61 
4/6/16 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 54.42 
4/6/16 6706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 12.73 
4/6/16 6707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 21.62 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 93.31 
4/6/18 87()8 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 16.46 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 70.40 
4/6/18 6709 PRJ JOHN T . MILLS 26.78 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114.49 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 69,36 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 20.90 
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4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRED C. MOO 4.,14 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRED C. MOO 17.70 
4/6/18 .8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 10.55 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 45.11 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 12.10 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 51 .73 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 56.31 
4/6/16 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 13.17 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 119.39 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 27.92 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21 .70 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 5.08 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOD 123.50 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R, .scoD 28.88 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 89.17 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 20.85 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 23.45 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 100.28 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRED C. MOO 8.43 
4/6/16 8720 PRJ JARRED C. MOO 36;;04 
4/10/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 1,427.36 
4/10/16 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 333.61 
4/20/16 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 126.50 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 29.56 
4/20/16 6724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 46.28 
4/20/16 6724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 11 .29 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 1.03.54 
4/20/18 6725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 24.22 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNA THAN K. H 24.75 
4/20/18 6726 PRJ JOHNA THAN K. H 105.83 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 69.06 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROYR. HORN 16.15 

. 4/20/18 6126 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 71 .51 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 16.72 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114.49 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 26.78 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 10.66 

I 4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 45.57 I 
I 4126118 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 26.99 

I 4/20/18 6731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 115.39 
I 4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21.70 

I 4120/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 5.08 
4120/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 19.67 

\ 4120/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 84.10 

1: 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 19.18 
4/20/16 873.4 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 82.02 

l 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 60.65 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 14.23 
4/20118 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 18.08 

I 
4/20/18 &736 PRJ BRANDI D, MOOR 77.29 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A . DIA 56.17 
4/20118 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13.14 

' 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 5-1 .65 

I 4/20/18 8736 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 12.08 
l 4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 12.30 

4120/16 8739 PRJ · KATRINA L. SANS 52.61 
4/24/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 300~f!O 
4/24/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX OE 1.;286.56 

Current Period Cha ~;348.63 3;348.63 
4/30/tB Ending Balance -712.44 

4/1/18 13E'!Qinnlng B~lance -705.70 
Accrued Taxes-PR s 4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 3.89 

4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 4 .70 
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4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNA THAN K.. H 4.39 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 7.53 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 5.68 
416/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 7.21 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 1.43 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 3.64 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 4.17 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 4.54 
4/6118 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 1.75 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 2.41 
4/6/18 6719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 2.74 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 2 .. 91 
4/20/18 6724 PRJ KATHY I.:. . CARTE 3.89 
4120/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H · 8.54 
4/20/18 6727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 2.30 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 4.59 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 3.68 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 1.75 
4120118 8736 PRJ BRANDi D. MOOR 6.23 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 4.53 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 4.17 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 4.24 
4/30/18 CDJ TREASURER, KUI 636.74 

Current Period Cha 636-,74 100.91 535.83 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -169.87 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -33,515.54 
Accrued Interest on U 

4130118 Ending Balance -33,616.64 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -3,598.76 
Accrued Interest on 0 

'4/30/18 Ending Balance -3,698.76 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -49,924.15 
Matured Long-Term D 

4/30/18 Ending Biilance -48,824.16 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -10,000.00 
Matured Long-Term D 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -10,000.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -50,000.00 
Matured Long-Term D 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -60,000.00 .,, 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -1,832.11 
Tax Collections Payab 4/19/18 CDJ KENTUCKY ST AT 1,212.78 

4/30/18 04-1 8 SJ BILLING 1,096.24 
Current Period Cha 1,212.78 1,096.24 116.54 

'4/30/18 Ending Balance -1,716.67 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -4,302.86 
1; Tax Collections Payab 4/19/18 CDJ KENTUCKY DEPA 6,096.37 

4/30/18 04-18 SJ BILLING 4, 195.64 
4/30/18 BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj . 27.33 

Current Period Cha 6,123.70 4, 195.64 1,928.06 
4/30/18 Ending Bala·nce -2,374.80 
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Account ID Date Reference J.rnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
Account Description 

~;--

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
1 ax Collections Pay-F 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 252.03 

4/6/18 8703 PRJ KATHY L. CARTE 69.04 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 58.91 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 171 .19 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 43.34 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 101 .80 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 142.31 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 194.40 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 85.88 

i 4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 28.~3 

r 4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 6.00 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 151.57 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 232.85 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 67.47 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 43.76 
4/10/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 1,648.88 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 238;94 
4/20/1:8 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 69Jl4 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 163;97 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 136 ~~8 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 60;28 
4120/18 8728 PRJ RAYMO.ND F. JUD 144.00 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 194.40 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 29~98 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 144.20 
4120/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 140.00 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 55.95 
4120/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 64.28 
4/20/18 .87'J7 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 55.74 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT a,po 
4/24/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 1,502.76 

Current Period Cha 3,151 .64 3,151 .64 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
• aA uOHectlons Pay-S 4/6/16 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 130,.,36 

4/6/18 8703 PRJ KATHY L. CARTE 48,~8 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 5tU!6 
4/6/16 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 107~,51 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 54.42 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 93,.31 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND 1!:1 JUD 70,.40 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114.49 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 89.38 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 17.70 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 4S.11 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 51.73 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 55;31 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 119.39 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21. 7ci 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 123.50 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 89.17 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 100.28 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRl::TT C. MOO 36.04 

i 4/10/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 1,427.36 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 126.50 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 48.28 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 103.54 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN k. H 105.83 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 69.06 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 71 .51 



5/11/18at10:67:53.30 Page: 16 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria Includes; Report order Is by ID. Report Is printed with shortened descriptions and In Detail Format. 
............... ~~,..__- .... -.. --. --~l.¥1_ .......... ~.-.. -......... 1 .. ' "7.'.":::---"--~ . ., ... r"l~:!l':~~~·--·-.-. 

Accoun't ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
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4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114.49 
4/20118 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 45.57 
4/20/16 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 115.39 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21 .70 
4120118 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 84.10 
4/20/18 6734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 82.02 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 60.85 
4120/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 77.29 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 56.17 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 51 .65 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 52.61 
4/24/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 1,286.56 

Current Period Cha 2,713.92 2,713.92 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
·1 ax' Collections Pay-M 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 30.49 

4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 11 .29 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13.63 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 25.14 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 12.73 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 21 .82 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 16.46 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 26.78 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 20.90 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 4.14 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ El-BERT OSBORN 10.55 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 12.10 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 13.17 
4/6/18 6715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 27.92 
4/6/18 6716 PRJ CHARLE$ G. SCO 5.08 
4/6/18 671:7 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 28.88 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 20.85 
4/6/16 8719 PRJ JOHN l.. STAFFO 23.45 
4/6/16 8720 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 8.43 
4/10/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 333.81 
4/20118 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 29.58 
4/20118 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 11.29 
4120118 6725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 24.22 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOH NA THAN K,,.H 24.75 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 16.15 
4120/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 1-6.72 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 26.78 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 10.66 
4/20/18 6731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 26.99 
4/20/18 6732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 5.06 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 1-9.67 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH' 19.18 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 14.23 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI .D. MOOR 18.08 
4/20/18 6737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13.14 
4/20118 6736 PRJ HELEN P. PROCT 12.06 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 12.30 
4/24/18 CDJ FEDERAL TAX DE 300.90 

Current Period Cha 634.71 634.71 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

!: 4/1/1 B Beginning Balance -1,776.11 
Tax Collections Payab 416/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 103.15 

I· 4/6/18 6703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 32.44 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 38.51 
4/6/16 6705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 81.82 
4/6/18 6706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 38.16 
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4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 69.33 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 89.18 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 87.96 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 70.51 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 3.76 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 29.47 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 30.46 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 36,03 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 93_,39 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO .. lM2 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scan ~.0!'!,14 
4/6/1 B 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 73.92 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 1 &,,59 
4/16/18 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 1,776.11 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 99.70 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 32.44 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 78.33 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 86.29 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 48.00 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 90.16 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 87.96 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 29.91 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 89.83 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G, SCO 8.02 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. scan 74.49 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 39.25 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 59.20 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 36-.68 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 30.39 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 32.77 

Current Period Cha 1,776;.11 1,937.28 -161 .17 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -1,937.28 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -5,974. 13 
Tax Collections Payab 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 105.15 

4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 9.40 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 46.9Jl 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 17.34 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GiLMA 86.70 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 15.05 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 75.25 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 11 .35 
4/6/18 8701;1 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 56.77 
4/6/18 0709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 92.33 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 1.8.47 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 2,85 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 14.27 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 54.75 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 8.34 

I 4(6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 41 .71 

" 4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 9.08 
I 4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 45.41 I 

416118 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 96.29 
ii 4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 19.92 
I 

4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 99.60 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 80.87 
4/6/18 87"19 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 16.17 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 2S.06 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 5.81 
4/6/1 B 8720 PRJ JARREn C. MOO 111.49 
4/10/18 CDJ KENTUCKY STAT 1,865.96 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 102.02 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 16.70 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 83.50 
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........... ,_ .. --- ··---·-·--~ . . . '"'·''"""'!..: = 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 55.69 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 11.14 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 57.67 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 11 .53 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 18.47 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 92.33 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 93.05 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 67.82 
4120/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 13.56 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 9.82 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 49.08 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 9.06 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 45.30 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 41 .65 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 8.33 

r 4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 42.43 
4120/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 8.49 

~ Current Period Cha 1,865.96 2,008.05 -142.09 
I 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -6,118.22 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -30.00 
Tax Collections Payab 4/6118 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 30.00 

416118 8721 CDJ KY DEFERRED C 30.00 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 30.00 
4/20/18 8740 CDJ KY DEFERRED C 30.00 

Current Period Cha 60.00 60.00 
4/3011 B Ending Balance -30.00 

4/1118 Beginning Balance -1,356.61 
rax CollectlQns Payab 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 21 .03 

4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 7.79 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 9.40 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 17.34 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 8.78 
4/6/18 1'707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 15.05 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 11.35 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 18.47 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 14.42 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 2.85 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 7.28 
4/6/18 8713 PHJ HELEN D. PROCT 8.:34 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 9.08 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 19.26 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 3.50 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 19.92 
4/6118 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 14.38 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 16.17 
4/6118 8720 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 5.81 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 20.40 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KATHY L. CARTE 7.79 
4120/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 16.70 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 17.07 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROYR. HORN 1h.14 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 11 .53 
4/20/18 87.29 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 1~.47 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERi OSBORN 7.35 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 18.61 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 3.50 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 13.56 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 13.23 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 9.82 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 12.47 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 9.06 
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4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 8.33 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 8A9 
4/27/18 874 1 CDJ MARTIN COUNTY 1,356.81 

Current Period C.ha 1,356.81 437.74 919.07 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -437.74 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -2,451 .72 
IVl1;::;c Gurrent Llab 

4/30/18 Ending Balance ·2,461.72 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -23,703.04 
Misc Current & Accrue 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 403.34 

4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 180.23 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 332.58 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROYR. HORN 288.66 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 217.78 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 354.18 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 160.02 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 174.20 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 369.35 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 382.06 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 910.21 
4/10/18 CDJ KENTUCKY ST AT 6,219.97 
4120/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 391.33 
4120/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 32G.31 
412011a 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 213.63 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 221.22 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 354.18 
4/20/18 6731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 356.96 

. 4/20/18 8733 PRJ ~USTIN R. SCOTT 260.16 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 1'88.26 
4120/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 173.78 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN 0 . PROCT 159.77 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 162.76 

Current Period Cha 6~2 19.97 5,974.97 245.00 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -23,468.04 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -20,199.21 
Unamortized Premium 4/30/18 Bond Prem GEN To rec'd KRW Pre 62.73 

Current Period Cha 62.73 62.73 
4/30118 Ending Balance ·20,138.48 

411 /18 Beginning Balance -13,197,146.1 
Grants In Aid Of Cons 

4130/111 Ending Balance -13,197,148.1 

4/1/18 Beginning BalanQEI -14,363,164.2 
Gov't Grants In Aid of 

4/30/18 Ending Balance -14,363,184.2. 

4/1118 Beginning Balance -494,379.60 
Contributions In Aid of 

4130/18 Ending Balance -494,379.60 

4/1/16 Beginning Balance -1,275,362. 1-7 
Tap Fees 4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd tap fees 2,,000!00 

Current Period Cha 2,fJ00.00 -2,000.00 
4130/18 Ending Balance ·1,277 ,362.17 
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4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Land and Land Rights 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Structures and lmprov 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
.... 011ecting & lmpoundi 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Lakes, River & Other I 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/1 B Beginning Balance 
Power Generation Eq 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/1 B Beginning Balance 
Pumping Equipment 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginn ing Balance 
Water Treatment Equl 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Dist Reservoirs & Sta 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
1 ransmlssion & Dist M 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Meters & Meter Install 

4/30/111 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Hydrants 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Other Plant & Misc Eq 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Office Furniture & Equ 

Balance 

214,713.83 

214,713.83 

500,263;~9 

600,263.89 

288,202.65 

288,202.66 

2,173,720.33 

2,173,720.33 

15,000.00 

16,000.00 

366,618.49 

388,818.4.9 

4,929,868.17 

4,929,868.17 

4,071,501 .55 

4,071,601,56 

20, 183,670.7 

20,183,670.7 

513,79,7.32 

613,7&7.32 

2,969.00 

2,969.00 

884,077.60 

884,077.60 

177,296.04 
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Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
Account Description 

~ 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 177,296.04 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 324,570.05 
1 ransportation Equip 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 324,670.06 

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance 29,534.16 
1 001s, <:>hop & Garage 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 29,634.1 8 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 14,402.81 
Laboratory Equipment 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 14,402.81 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 43, 192.91 
ruw1:1r vperated Equi 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 43,192.91 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 16,896.88 
vu111111unicatlon Equip 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 16,896.88 

4/1 /16 Beginning Balance 422.00 
Miscellaneous Equip 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 422.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1,502,568.13 
Retained Earnings 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 1;fiQ2,681J.13 

l3b 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 193,325.7-6. 
uepreciation. Expense 4/30/18 Depreciatio GEN To rec'd Depreciati 64,441 .92 

Current Period Cha 64,441.92 64,441 .92 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 267,787.88 

408.12a 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 10,379.45 
Payroll Taxes-SS & M 4/6/18 6702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 130.36 

4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 30.49 
4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 48.28 
4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 11 .29 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13.63 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 58.26 
4/1)/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 107.51 
4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 25.14 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 54.42 
416i18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 12.73 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 21 .82 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 93.31 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 16.46 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 70.40 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114.49 
4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 26.76 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ ~RANDI D. MOOR 89.38 
4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 20:90 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 17.70 
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4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 4.14 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 45.11 
4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 10.55 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 51 .73 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 12.10 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 56.31 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 13.17 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 119.39 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 27.92 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. sea 5.08 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21 .70 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 28.88 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scan 123.50 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 20.85 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN LSMITH 89.17 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 100.28 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 23.45 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 3&04 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 8~43 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ l:ARL T. ALLEY 29.58 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 126.50 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY l. CARTE 11 .29 
4120/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 48.28 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 24.22 
4120/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 103.54 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 105.63 
4/20/16 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 24.75 
4120/16 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 69,06 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R,, HORN 16.15 
4120118 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 71 .51 

I 4120118 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 16.72 
I 4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 114¥49 
I 4120/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 26.78 

I 4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 10.66 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 45:57 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 20:99 
4120/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 115.39 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. sea p.08 
4/2Q/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 21 .70 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 84.10 
4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 19.67 
4120/18 8'734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 82.02 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 19.18 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 14.23 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 60.85 
4/;10118 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 18.08 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D, MOOR 77.29 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 56.17 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 13.14 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 12.08 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 51 .65 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 52.61 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KA TRINA L. SANS 12.30 

Current Period Cha 3,348.63 3,348.63 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 13,728~08 

4/1/18 ~eglnn lng Balance 636.68 
Payroll Taxes-Unempl 4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 3.89 

4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 4.70 
4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 4.39 
4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROYR. HORN 7.53 

. i 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 5.68 

., 4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 7.21 
:1 4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETI C. MOO 1.4~ 
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4/6/18 8712 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 3.64 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 4.17 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 4.54 
4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 1.75 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 2.41 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 2.74 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 2.91 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 3.89 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN ~,; H 8.54 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROYR. HORN 2.30 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 4.59 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 3.68 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. $CO 1.75 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 6.23 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 4.53 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 4.17 
4120/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 4.24 

Cl.lrrent Period Cha 100.91 100.91 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 737.69· 

;· 
4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1,697.96 

l Payroll Taxes-Retirem 4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C., MOO 54.75 
4/6/18 8720 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 111.49 

Current Period Cha 166.24 166;24 
4/30/18 Ending Balance t,884.20 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -967.79 
Interest & Dividend In 4/9/18 040918 CRJ INTEREST 0.01 

4130/18 043018 CRJ INTER~ST 0.07 
4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 0,01 
4130/18 043018 CRJ INTEREST 0.06 
4/30/18 043018 CRJ INTER!=ST 5.88 

Current Period Cha 6.03 -0.03 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -973.82 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 52,369,35 
Interest on Long-Term 4/2/18 CDJ US BANK 1,360.53 

4/13/18 1552 CDJ US BANK KY POO 454.59 
Current Period Cha 1,815.12 1,81tU2 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 64,184.47 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -188.19 
Amortization of Prem 4/30/18 Bond Prem GEN To rec'd KRW Pre 62.73 

Current Period Cha 62.73 -62.73 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -260.92 

4/1/18 Be9innin9 B<1.lance -333.33 
Unmetered Water Rev 4/26/18 Deposits GEN Recd sal(I of unmet 19.60 

Current Period Cha 19.60 -19.60 
4/30/18 Ending Balance -362.93 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance -~78 ,032 . 12 
Metered Sales To Res 4130/18 04-18 SJ BILLING 114,620.80 

4130/18 BILLING A GEN To req'd bllllng adj. 800.18 
4130/1 B BILLING A GEN To rec'd billing adj1 3.,084.04 

Current Period Cha 3,884.22 114,620.80 -110,736.58 
4/30/18 Ending Bah1nce -488,768 .. 70 
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4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 1,426.40 
4/6/18 8715 PR~ MICHAEL SARTIN 428.00 
4/6/18 8715 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 71 .32 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 1,541 .60 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 498.70 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 1,280.00 
4/20/18 8725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 390.00 
4/20/18 8730 PRJ ELBERT OSBORN 735.00 
4/20/1 B 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 434.69 
4/20/18 8731 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 1,426.40 

Current Period Cha 12,796.53 12,796.53 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 62,042.26 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 15,428.12 
j Salaries and Wages - 4/6/18 8703 PRJ KATHY L. CARTE 778.71 

l 4/6/18 8710 PRJ EIRANDI D. MOOR 960.00 
i 4/6/18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 481 .60 
I 4/6/18 87t7 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 868.03 
l 4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 1,070.40 I 

I 4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 53.52 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 778.71 

I 4/20/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 1,070.40 

l 4120/18 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. SCOTT 286.00 

I 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR. 481.60 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 765.00 

Current Period Cha 7,593.97 7,593.97 

' 4/30/18 Ending aalaoce 23,022.09 
l 
J 

I 4/1118 Beginning Balance 24,052.5Q" 

·1 
Salaries and Wages - . 4/6/18 8706 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 694.18 

4/6/18 8706 PRJ JoHNATHAN K. H 163.50 
l 4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 5.38 

I 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 57.40 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 1,072.66 
4/6/18 8711 PRJ JARRETT C. MOO 285.45 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 910.40 
4/6f1.8 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 482,23 
4/6/18 8718 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 45.52 
4/6118 8720 PRJ JARRgTT C. MOO 581.28 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOH NA THAN. K. H 1,1 26.62 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ JOHNATHAN K. H 580.38 
4/20/18 8726 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 107.63 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 5.38 
4/20/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 1,040.38 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 751.08 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SM.ITH 273.12 
4/20/18 8734 PRJ RYAN L. SMITH 298.73 

j, 

Current Period Cha 8,501 .32 8,501 .32 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 32,553.91 

4/1/1~ Beginning Balance 17,886.92 
Salaries and Wages - 4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 45.52 

4/6/18 6101 PRJ TROYR. HORN 503.57 
I 4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROYR. HORN 910.40 

4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROYR. HORN 45.52 
!' 4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 45.52 

4/6/18 8719 PRJ .)OHN L. $TAFFO 661.46 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 910.,1:10 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 132.29 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R, HORN 182.08 
4/20/1 B 8727 PRJ TROYR. HORN 799.45 
4/20/1 B 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 42.68 
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4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 68.28 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 870.57 

Current Period Cha 5,217 .74 5,217.74 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 23,10-4.66 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 14,237.21 
Salaries ana Wages - 4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 44.88 

416/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 42.08 
4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 852.72 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 3.89 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 41 .52 
4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 788.88 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 41 .52 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 77.85 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 7.88.88 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 8.42 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 30,86 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 866'. 75 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 83.04 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 749.96 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA!.,, SANS 749.96 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 83.04 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 15.57 

Current Period Cha 5,269.82 5,269.82 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 19,607.03 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 17,27S.66 
~a1ar1es and Wages - 4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T~ MILLS 1,846.!31 

4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 350.00 
4/.20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T,. Ml.LLS 1,846.61 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 350,QO 

Current Period Ctia 4,393.22 4,393.22 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 21;672.88 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 11,568.23 
Employee Pensions & 4/6/18 8702 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 403.34 

4/6/18 871-5 PRJ MICHAEL SARTIN 369.35 
4/20/18 8723 PRJ EARL T. ALLEY 391 .33 
4/20118 8731 PRJ MICHAE;L SARTIN 356.96 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 2,233.11 

Current Period Cha 3.754.09 3,754.09 
t 4/30/18 Ending Balance 16,3.22.U I 
I 
I 
) 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1.,299.93 

Ii Employee Pensions & 4130/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 433.31 

I 
Current Period Cha 433.31 433.31 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,733;2<4 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 18,870.65 
Employee Pensions & 4/6/18 8705 PRJ CAMERON GU .. MA 332.58 

4/6/18 8707 PRJ TROY R. HORN 288.66 
4/6/18 8708 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 217 .78 
4/6/18 8717 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 382.06 
4/6/18 8719 PRJ JOHN L. STAFFO 310.21 
4120118 6725 PRJ CAMERON GILMA 320.31 
4/20/18 8727 PRJ TROY R. HORN 213.63 
4120/18 8728 PRJ RAYMOND F. JUD 221 .22 
412.0118 8733 PRJ JUSTIN R. scon 260.;16 
4/20/18 8735 PRJ JOHN L., STAF'fO 188..26 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd .Expired H 3 ,163,85 
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Current Period Cha 5,898.72 5,898.72 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 24,769.37 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 8,047.22 
Employee Pensions & 4/6/18 8704 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 180.23 

4/6/18 8713 PRJ HELEN D. PROCT 160;02 
4/6/18 8714 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 174,fO 
4/20/18 8737 PRJ MARCELLA A. DIA 173.78 
4/20/18 8738 PRJ HELEN Q, PROCT 159.77 
4/20/18 8739 PRJ KATRINA L. SANS 162.76 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 1,688.60 

Current Period Cha 2,699.36 2;699.36 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 10,748.68 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,901044 
Employee Pensions & 4/6/18 8709 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 354.18 

4/6/18 8716 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 18.54 
4/20/18 8729 PRJ JOHN T. MILLS 354.1 8 
4/20/18 8732 PRJ CHARLES G. SCO 18.54 
4/30/18 Expired He GEN To rec'd Expired H 641 .56 

Current Period Cha 1,349.92 37.08 1,312.84 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 6,214.28 

4/1 /18 Beginning Balance 92,304.77 
Purchased Water SO 4/30/18 043018 PJ PRESTONSBURG 9;,168.00 

Current Period Cha 91;16~,oo 9, 168.00 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1-01,47''1.;77 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 894.14 
Purchased Water SO 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 89".14 

4/1/1 B Beginning Balance 28,366.32 
Purchased Power SO 4/9/18 040918 PJ KENTUCKY POW 2!t.Q8 

4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 513.40 
Current Period Cha 542,48 542.48 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 28,908.80 

4/1/1 B Beginning Balance 45,017.27 
PurcnaStjU r ·ower TO 4/6/18 040618 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 23,63 

Current Period Cha 2~: 23.63 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 46,100.90 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 28,459.72 
Purchaseo t-uwer DO 4/9/1 B 040918 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.36 

4/9/18 040918 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 119.89 
4/9/18 040916 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 19.04 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 154.90 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 241 .69 
4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 28.69 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 121 .12 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 24&.07 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 26.11 

Current Period Ch;:i 987.87 987.87 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 29,.U7.59 

615.Bh 4/1/1 B Beginning Balance 1,753.&7 
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Purchased Power AG 4/10/18 041018 PJ AMERICAN ELEC 27.81 
4/11/18 041118 PJ AMERICAN ELEO 116.88 

Current Period Cha 144.69 144.69 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,898.56 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 48,422.83 
Chemicals TO 4/2/18 13702 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 6,060.60 

4/6/18 810004891 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 484.00 
4/16/18 810005022 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 2,990TI00 
4/17 /18 13728 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 2,990.00 
4/17/18 S10005040 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 2,450.00 
4/18/18 810005022 PJ THE C. I. THORNB 195.70 
4/18/18 810004084 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 317.87 
4/30/18 13758 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 5,249.96 

Current Period Cha 20,542.43 195.70 20,346.73 
4/30/18 Ending ·Balance 88,769.68 

4/1118 Beginning Balance 10,744.17 
Materials & Supplies 4/6/18 50870681 PJ ARAMARK 96.08 

4/13/18 50900589 PJ ARAMARK 104.9$ 
4/20/18 50930196 PJ ARAMARK 96.08 
4/20/18 400531337 pj CINTAS 18.26 
4/27/18 50960093 PJ ARAMARK 96.08 

Current Period Cha 411.49 411.49 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 11,166.68 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 17,628.76 
Materials & Supplies T 4/12/18 13717 CDJ SERVICE PUMP & 15,635.00 

. 4/12/18 Cl-0000008 PJ SERVICE PUMP & 2,719.pO 
4127/18 Cl"0000008 PJ SERVICE PUMP & 666.00 

Current Period Cha 19,020.50 19,020.50 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 36,649.26 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 995.00 
Materials & Supplies T 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 9.96.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 5,014.36 
Materials & Supplies 4/16/18 13727 CDJ CONSOLIDATED 1,066.00 

4/18/18 548142 PJ USA BLUE BOOK 1,42~,91 
4/19/18 29575000 PJ BANKS MILLER S 1150.00 
4/24/18 042418 PJ BANKS MILLER S 790.00 
4/30/18 2880702-0 PJ CONSOUDATJ;;D 125.88 

Current Period Cha 3,560.79 3,560.79 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 8,676 .• 16 

4/1118 Beginning Balance 31, 157.49 
Materlals & Supplies 4/2/18 040218 PJ EVANS HARDWA 53.74 

4/4/18 13708 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 2,725.00 
4/4/18 13708 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 484.00 
4/4/18 040418 PJ EVANS HARDWA 36.53 
4/5/18 040518 PJ EVANS HARDWA 499.51 
4/6/18 040618 PJ EVANS HARDWA 39.85 
4/9/18 040918 PJ EVANS HARDWA 346,72 
4/10/18 041018 PJ EVANS HARDWA 346.72 
4/11/18 041118 PJ EVANS HAROWA 14~P3 
4/11/18 510004875 PJ THE C. I. THORNS 275.00 
4/11/18 810004950 PJ THI= C. I. THORNB 605.00 
4/11/18 S10004875 PJ THE C. I. THORNE) 2,450.00 
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4/12/16 041218 PJ EVANS HARDWA 153.87 
4/13/18 041316 PJ EVANS HARDWA 156:63 
4/16/18 13726 CDJ THE C. I. THORNS 3,356.00 
4/16/18 710742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 7.41 
4/17/16 041718 PJ EVANS HAROWA 32.98 
4/17/16 041918 PJ EVAN$ HAROWA 213.43 
4/18/18 041818 PJ EVANS HARDWA 119.37 
4/20/18 042018 PJ EVANS HARDWA 104.86 
4/21/18 042118 PJ EVANS HARDWA 163.16 
4/23/18 042318 PJ EVANS HARDWA 89.96 
4/25/18 042518 PJ EVANS HARDWA 210.07 
4/27/18 042718 PJ EVANS HARDWA 10.33 
4/28/18 042818 PJ EVANS HARDWA 84.29 
4/30/18 043018 PJ EVANS HARDWA 768.54 
4/30/18 043018FC PJ R & J BUILDINGS 104.91 

Current Period Cha 13,586.11 13,586.11 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 44,743.60 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 4,692.69 
Materials & Supplies 4/2/18 13706 CDJ US POSTAL SERV 1,018.63 

4/5/18 040518 PJ US POSTAL SERV 225.00 
4/18/18 164964 PJ THE CHAPMAN P 889.20 

Current Period Cha 2,132,.83 2,132.83 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 8,826.52 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 14,000.QO 
Contractual Ser-Acct 4/30/18 2018.053'8 PJ LINDA F. SUMPTE 3,500.00 

4/30/18 2016-0537 PJ LINDA F. SUMPTE 3,500.00 
Current Period Cha 7,000.00 7,000.00 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 21,000.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 18,944.35 
Contractual Ser-Leg A 4/20/18 13731 CDJ BLUEWATER KEN 1,000.00 

4/30/18 043018 PJ BRIAN CUM1;30, A 337.50 
4/30/18 0430181 PJ BRIAN CUMBO, A 850.00 
4130/18 0430182 PJ BRIAN CUMBO, A 375.00 

Current Period Cha 2,562.5.0 2,562.50 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 21,606.86 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 5,231 .75 
vu1111c:l\;1uol Ser-Wtr T 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 6,231.76 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 7,456;00 
Contractual Ser-Other 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 7,466.00 

411/18 Beginning Balance 451 .35 
Contractual Ser-Other 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 481.35 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 40,601.45 
Contractual Ser-Other 4/4/18 103649 pj HINKLE BLACKTO 337.50 

4/4/18 3690 PJ HINKl..E BLACKTO 175.00 
4/5/18 103647 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 760.00 
4/6/18 103652 PJ HINKLE BLACKTO 675.00 
4/16/18 200636786 PJ KY UNDERGROU 31 .50 

Current Period Cha 1,979.00 1,979.00 
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4/30/18 Ending Balance 42,780.46 

~/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,151.49 
Contractual Ser-Other 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 3,151.49 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 620.00 
Contractual Ser-Other 4/23/18 10001522 PJ PAUL DELONG 60.00 

Current Period Cha 60.00 60.00 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 680.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 499.55 
Rental of Bid/RI Prop 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 499.66 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Rental of Bid/RI Pr<:ip 4/6/18 13711 CDJ DONALD AND LU 500.00 

Current Period Cha 500.00 500.00 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 600.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,128.74 
Rental of Bid/RI Prop 4/1118 RFCCC001 PJ MARTIN COUNTY 689.58 

4/1/18 RfCCC001 PJ MARTIN COUNTY 20.00 
Current Period Cha 709.58 709.58 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 2,838.32. 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,500.00 
Rental of Equipment T 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 1;600.00 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 146.95 
Rental of Equipment 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 148.96 

4/1118 Beginning Balance 335.23 
Transportation Expen 4/27/18 042718 PJ FAST CHANGE 155.93 

4/30/18 16600064 PJ FAST CHANGE 91 .56 
Current Period Cha 247.49 247.49 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 682.72 

4/1/18 Beginning B.alance 14,325.61 
Transportation Expen 4/1/18 710235 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 20.00 

4/1/18 709668 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
4/2118 711660 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 105.97 
4/3/18 709674 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.36 
4/3/18 711664 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 52.00 
4/4/18 711673 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 60.99 
4/4/18 694009 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/5/18 711678 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 29,Jn 
4/5/18 711683 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 28.00 
4/5/18 710717 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 43.00 
4/6/Hl 711691 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.95 
4/6/1 B 709999 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
4/6/18 711688 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 50.98 
4/6/18 710727 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 47.64 
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4/9/18 711706 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
4/9/18 711704 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
4/9/18 711711 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 51,71 
4/9/18 711708 PJ ZIP ZONE. INC .43,DO 
4/10/18 694020 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 32 .'64 
4/11/18 694023 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.01 
4/11/18 711733 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 73.32 
4/11/18 711735 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30,01 
4/12/18 711631 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 45.45 
4/12/18 710304 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 
4/12/18 711744 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC '56.55 
4/12/18 710301 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 3.51 

!; 4/12/18 709802 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 15.40 
4/13/18 13725 CDJ WILDCAT AUTOM 353.12 
4/13/18 13725 CDJ WILDCAT AUTOM 188.70 
4/13/18 711637 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 15.00 
4/13/18 711755 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 35.00 
4/13/18 711640 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 46~24 
4/14/18 710310 PJ ZIP ZONE, INO - F 43.00 
4/16/18 10911 PJ CHARLIE MOORE 188.22 
4/16/18 710742 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 41 .00 
4/16/18 711766 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 83.06 

I 
4/16/18 711767 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 48.72 
4/16/18 711765 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
4/16/18 711649 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 72.50 
4/17/18 711658 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 39.91 

i 4/18/18 694045 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 31 .61 
I 4/18/18 712719 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 62.68 

! 4/18/18 712601 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 42.00 
4/19/18 712602 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 56A4 
4/19/18 711789 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - D 83..72 
4/20118 712618 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 85.81 
4/20/18 711799 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 26.00 
4/20/18 711794 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 35.01 
4/20/18 694048 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 47:,,01 
4/23/18 16599952 pj FAST CHANGE 138:99 
4/23/1 a 709734 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - D 57;.54 
4/23/18 712632 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 39:01 
4/24/18 710759 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 4&.;00 
4/25/18 711818 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 45;oo 
4/25/18 711&17 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 78;55 
4/25/18 711826 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 67_.-01 
4/26/18 71 1831 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 47;06 
4/,26/18 711838 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 30,00 
4/26/18 711835 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 32)3 
4/27118 711849 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 27.00 
4127/18 711843 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 46.00 
4/27/18 712651 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 45.56 
4130/18 705076 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC 25 '. 00 
4/30/18 712724 PJ ZIP ZONE, INC - F 47.79 
4/30/18 710771 PJ ZIP ZONE:, INC - F 86.23 

Current Period Cha 3.,643.6.3 3,643.63 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 17,969.24 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 985.14 
Transportation Expen 4/6/18 8703 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 164.19 

4/6/.18 8710 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 82.10 
4/20/18 8724 PRJ KA THY L. CARTE 164.19 
4/20/18 8736 PRJ BRANDI D. MOOR 82.10 

Current Period Cha 492.58 492.58 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,477.72 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,923.53 
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Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description 
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Transportation Expen 4/6/18 
4/11/18 
4/14/18 
4/16/18 
4/17/18 
4/19/18 
4/19/18 
4/20/18 
4/24/18 
4/25/18 
4/30/18 

4/30/18 

4/1/18 

710726 
710294 
710302 
710318 
711771 
710750 
712607 
711796 
712641 
711819 
710720 

Insurance-Vehicles S 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4/30"18 

4/1/18 
Insurance-Vehicles S 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

4/1/18 
insurance-Vehicles T 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

4/1/18 
lnsurance-Vehlcles T 4130/18 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

4/1118 
Insurance-Vehicles D 4/30/16 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

4/1 /18 
Insurance-Vehicles D 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4130/18 

4/1/18 
lnsurance-Vehlcles C 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

4/1/18 
Insurance-vehicles A 4/30/18 Exp Auto 

4/30/18 

657.1b 4/1718 

PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 
PJ 

ZIP ZONE, INC 
ZIP ZONE, INC - tu 
ZIP ZONE, INC - 0 
ZIP ZONE, INC 
ZIP ZONE, INC • F 
ZIP ZONE, INC - F 
ZIP ZONE, INC - D 
ZIP ZONE, INC - F 
ZIP ZONE, INC - F 
ZIP ZONE, INC - F 
ZIP ZONE, INC 
Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto I 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto I 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Rt:iixl expired auto I 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto i 

Current Perio!J Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto i 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Re.cd expired auto I 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto I 

Current Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Beginning Balance 
GEN Recd expired auto i 

Curfent Period Cha 
Ending Balance 

Be!:ilnrifhg Balance 

Debit Amt 

64.50 
78.00 

4.69 
93.00 
30.69 
47'·;00 
54.76 
25.01 
28.01 
91.01 
73.51 

590.18 

3!h69 
3a,69 

38.69 
38.69 

38.69 
36.69 

38~69 
38'.69 

247.59 
247.59 

338.13 
338~ 13 

36.69 
38.69 

61 .90 
61 .90 

Credit Amt Balance 

590.18 
3,613.71 

116.07 

38.69 
164.76 

116.07 

38.69 
164.78 

116.07 

38.69 
164.78 

1t6.07 

3.6:6E! 
1f.4.76 

742,77 

247.59 
990.36 

1~914.39 

338.13 
1;352.62 

11a.01 

38.69 
164~76 

185.70 

61 .90 
247.60 

368.77 

Page:32 
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lnsurance~Gen Liab S 4/30/18 Exp A~to GEN Recd expired GL & 129.59 
Current Period Cha 129.59 129.59 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 618.36 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 259.17 
insurance-Gen Liab S 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 66,39 

Current Period Cha 86t,39 66.39 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 346.66 

4/1/16 Beginning Balance 777.54 
Insurance-Gen Llab T 4/30/16 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 259.18 

Current Period Cha 259.18 259.18 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,036.72 

4/1/16 Beginning Balance 323.97 
insurance-Gen Liab T 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 1071.99 

Current Period Cha 107.99 107.99 

I 4/30/18 Ending Balance 431.96 

I 
! 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,006.62 
j insurance-Gen Liab D 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 6f;lQ,54 

Current Period Cha 669.54 669.54 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 2,678.16 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,073.39 
Insurance-Oen Llab D 4/30/16 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 691 .13 

Current Period Cha 691.13 691 .13 
4/30/16 Ending Balance 2,764.62 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2li9.17 
Insurance-Gen Liab C 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expir.ed GL & 86 .39 

Current Period Cha 86.39 66.39 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 345.66 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 368.77 
Insurance-Gen Liab A 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired GL & 129-.59 

Current Period Cha 129.59 129~59 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 618.38 

: 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,352.44 
Insurance-Workers C 4/30/18 Expired W GEN Rec'd Exp WC TO 1, 117;48 

Current Period Cha 1, 117.46 1, 117.48 
4/30/18 Ending Balance. 4,489.82 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1,289.43 
Insurance-Workers C 4/:10/1 B Expired W GEN Rec'd Exp WC DO 429.81 

Current Period Cha 429.81 429.81 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,719.24 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1,885.53 
Insurance-Workers C 4/30/18 Expired W GEN Rec'd Exp WC DM 628.51 

Current Period Cha e2.1ts1 628.51 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 2,6~4.04 



5111/18 at 10:57:53.63 Page: 34 

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
General Ledger 

For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 
Filter Criteria includes: Report order Is by ID.; Report is printed with shortened descriptions and in Detail Format. 

....... _,...::-:~---..:.;;......-·-,..---·~ ··"-:-· .. ·--~·t:---:--"'--·----:;--" .: .H .,.•,:·---1. ., 0•1•·-•• 

Account ID Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance 
Account Description 

.. ............ .. _ ~¥--------·--· ···- ·-·· ........... ~ 

1/18 Beginning Balance 77.52 
Insurance-Workers C 30/18 Expired W GEN Rec'd Exp WC CA 25.84 

Current Period Cha 25.84 25.84 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 103.36 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 1, 148.34 
Insurance-Workers C 4/30/18 Expired W GEN Rec'd Exp WC AG 382.78 

Current Period Cha 382.78 382.78 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,631.12 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 999.93 
Insurance-Other CAE 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired Exce 333.31 

Current Period Cha 333.31 333.31 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,333.24 

I 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 845.37 
Insurance-Other AG 4/30/18 DO Bond GEN Recd expired D&O 133.24 

! 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired Offlcl 131 .01 
I 4/30/18 Exp Auto GEN Recd expired Exce 17.54 
I Current Period Cha 281 .79 281 .79 
j 4130/1.S Ending Balance 1, 127.18 

4/1/1& Beginning Balance 1,119 .. 57 
Miscellaneous Expens 4/.18/18 041B18 PJ SUDDENLINK 94.95 

4/18118 041818 PJ SUDDENLINK 255.15 
Current Period Cha 350:10 350.10 

4/30/18 .Ending Balance 1,468.67 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 245.04 
Miscellaneous Expens 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 246.04 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Miscellaneous Expens 4/27/18 13757 CDJ RITEAID 121 .99 

Current Period Cha 121 .99 121.99 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 121.99 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 112.50 
Miscellaneous Expena 4/27/18 13757 CDJ RITEAID 121 .99 

4127/18 13757 CDJ RITEAID 121 .99 
Current Period Cha 243.98 243;96 

4/30/18 Ending Balance ~58.48 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 874.04 
M!scellaneous Expens 4/15/18 041518 PJ SUDDENUNK 223.14 

Current Period Cha 223.14 223.14 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 1,097.18 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 757.54 
Miscellaneous Expens 

4/30/18 Ending Balance 757.54 

675.8a 4/1/18 Beginning Balance 2,100·.0Q 
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Miscellaneous Expens 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Miscellaneous Expens 4/2/18 CDJ US BANK 90.70 

4/6/18 13709 CDJ JOHN MILLS 117 .55 
4/6/18 13709 CDJ JOHN MILLS . '57.21 
4/6/18 13709 CDJ JOHN MILLS 7.62 
4/6/18 13709 CDJ JOHN MILLS 14.18 
4/6/18 13710 CDJ JOHN STAFFORD 35.47 
4/6/18 13710 CDJ JOHN STAFFORD 14.32 
4/9/18 04/09/18 GEN Service Charge 5.00 
4/9/18 04/09/18 GEN Service Charge 13.21 
4/17/18 13729 CDJ JAMES KERR - RE 120.00 
4/17/18 4103539 PJ APPALACHIAN WI 218.61 
4/20/18 13730 CDJ JOHN MILLS - 270 51 .50 
4/30/18 04/30/18 GEN Service Charge 20.43 
4/30/18 04/30/18 GEN Service Charge 10.00 

Current Period Cha 775.80 
4/30/18 Ending Balance 

4/1/18 Beginning Balance 
Other Contractor - Op 

4/30/18 Ending Balani:;a 

Page:35 
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Balance 

., ·•··· _, .. ,_ . 

2,100.00 

4,174.05 

775.80 
4,949.86 

1,077.08 

1,077.08 
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Account Description 

...,_..,.,.,,..-~,..._....__--.. 

411118 020131 9,618.84 
Prepayments 
231b ANTHEM BS/BC 9,618.84 
Accounts Payable 

411/18 ' 709668 25,00 
Transponation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/1118 710235 20.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 20.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/1/18 RFCCC0016 689.58 
Rental of Bid/RI Prop CA 
641..7b 2.0.00 
Rental of Bid/RI Prop CA 
231b MARTIN COUNTY 709.58 
Accounts Payable COMMUNITY CENTER INC 

412/18 040218 5~ ,74 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 53.74 
Accounts Payable 

4/2/18 711660 105.97 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 105.97 
Accounts Payable 

4/3118 709674 27'. .36 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 27.36 
Accounts Payable 

4/3/18 711664 52.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 52.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/4/18 040418 36.53 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 36.53 
Accounts Payable 

4/4118 103649 337.50 
Contractual Ser-Other D 
231b HINKLE BLACKTOP LLC 337.50 
Accounts Payable 

4/4/18 3690 175.00 
Contractual Ser-Other D 
231b HINKLE BLACKTOP LLC 175,00 
Accounts Payable 

l 

f: 414118 694009 43.00 

!~ Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 43,00 i Accounts Payable 

" 4/4/18 711673 60.99 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 60~99 
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-·----:r.~ .. 

Accounts Payable 

4/5/18 040518 499.51 
Materials & Supplies PM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INQ. 499.51 
Accounts Payable 

4/5/18 040518 225.00 
Materials & Supplies CA 
231b US POSTAL SERVICE 225.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/5/18 103647 760.00 
Contractual Ser-Other D 
231b HINKLE BLACKTOP LLC 760.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/5/18 710717 Fuel 43.00 
Transponation Expense 

' 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 

I Accounts Payable 
I· 
I 4/5/18 711678 29.92 
I Transportauon Expense 

231b ZIP ZONE, INC 29.92 
Accounts Payable 

4/5/18 711683 28.00 
I ransJJv• .... ion Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 28:00 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 040618 39.85 
Materials a. Supplies DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 39.85 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 t 040618 23.63 
Purchased l"ower TO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 23.63 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/6/18 103652 675.00 
Contractual Ser-Other D 
231b HINKLE BLACKTOP' LLC 676.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 50870681 96.08 
Materials & Supplies SO 
231b ARAMARK 96.08 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/1 B 709999 40.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 40.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 710726 64.50 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 64.50 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 710727 Fuel 47.64 
Transportation t::xpense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 47.64 
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---.. -- .. :~. """O'..~·'j"':'":-' 

·, .,;.: · 

Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 711688 50.98 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 50.98 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 711691 40.95 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 40.95 
Accounts Payable 

4/6/18 S100048917.001 484.00 
Chemicals TO 
231b THE C. !. THORNBURG 484.00 
Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

4/9/18 040918 346.72 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231 b EVANS HARDWARE, INGi 346.72 
Accounts Payable 

4/9/18 040918 28.36 
Purchased Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 28.36 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/9/18 040918 19.04 
Purchased Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 19.04 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/9/18 040918 1HL89 
Purchasea Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 119.89 
Accounts Payable POWER- Meathouse 

4/9/18 040916 29.08 
Purchasea t'ower SO 
231b KENTUCKY POWER 29.08 
Accounts Payable COMPANY 

4/9/18 711704 30.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/9/18 711706 43.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/9/18 711708 43.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/9/18 711711 51.71 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 51 .71 
Accounts Payable 

4/10/18 041018 346.J.2 
Materials G< Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INCf, 346.72 
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Accounts Payable 

4/10/18 041018 27.81 
Purchased Power AG 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 27.81 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/10/16 041018 241 .69 
Purchased Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 241 .69 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/10/18 041018 28.69 
Purchased Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 28.69 
Accounts Payable POWER 

j 4/10/18 041018 513.40 
Purctiasea Power SO 

I 231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 513..40 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4110/18 041018 154~90 
Purchased f-'ower DO 

I 
231b AMERICAN E!LECTRIC 154.90 
Accounts Payable POWER 

I 
4/10/18 694020 32.64 

Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 32.64 

I Accounts Payable 
I 

4/11/18 I 041118 148.03 
Materials & Supplies OM 
23'1b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 146:0.3 
Accounts Payable 

4/11/16 H.1 041118 246.07 
Purchasea Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 246.07 
Accounts Payable POWER 

j 
4/11/18 I 041118 121 .12 

Purchased Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 121.12 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/11/18 041118 28.11 
ru1..,,1ooed Power DO 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 28.11 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/11/18 041118 116.88 
Purchased Power AG 
231b AMERICAN ELECTRIC 116.88 
Accounts Payable POWER 

4/11/18 694023 44.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC . 44.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/11/18 710W4 fuel 78.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 18,JIO 
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+i-·f'- 1"'"'"-.. -. -------~ ..... ~ ... -----.. -. 
Accounts Payable 

4/11/18 711733 73.32 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 73 .32 
Accounts Payable 

4/11/18 711735 30.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 30.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/11/18 S100048757,002 2,450.00 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 2,450.00 
Accounts Payable CO., iNC. 

4/11/18 5100048757.003 275.-00 
Matena1s & Supplies DM 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 275.00 
Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

4/11/18 5100049502.001 605 .~ 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 605.00 

j Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

l 

I 4/12/18 041218 153.87 
Matena1s & Supplies OM 

I 231b EVANS HARDWARE, ING, 153.87 

! 
Accounts Payable 

4/12/18 709802 Fuel 15.40 
1ra11t1f1v .. atlon Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 15.40 
Accounts Payable 

4/12/18 710301 3.51 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 3.51 
Accounts Payable 

4/12/18 710304 44.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 44.00 
AccQunts Payable 

4/12/18 711631 45.45 
Transpo11ation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 45.45 
Accounts Payable 

4/12/18 L __ 711744 56.55 

I Transportation Expense 

I 231b ZIP ZONE, INC 56.55 

I Accounts Payable 

I 4/12/18 Cl-0000008412 2,719.50 .! 
Materlals & Supplies TO 
231b SERVICE PUMP & SUPPLY 2,719.50 
Accounts Payable INC 

4/13'/18 041318 156.83 
Materials & tiupplles DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 156.83 
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~ ....... ~---.--- -··--· · .. ~ .. ...,.--. 
Accounts Payable 

4/13/18 50900589 104.99 
Materials & Supplies SO 
231b ARAMARK 104.99 
Accounts Payable 

4/13/18 711637 15.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 15.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/13/18 711640 46.24 
rransportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 46.24 
Accounts Payable 

4/13/18 711755 35.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 35:00 
Accounts Payable 

4/14/18 710302 Oil 4.69 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 4.69 
Accounts Payable 

4/14/18 710310 Fuel 43.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 43.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/15/18 041518 223..14 
Miscellanttous Expense 
231b SUDDEN LINK 223.14 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 10911 1&&.22 
Transportation Expense 
231b CHARLIE MOORE 188.22 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 200.636786 31.50 
Contractual Ser-Other D 
231b KY UNDERGROUND 31 .50 
Accounts Payable PROTECTION INC 

4/16/18 710318 93.00 
Transpo1 tation EXp$nse 
23-1b ZIP ZONE, INC 95.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/16118 i::cr - · 710742 41 .00 
Transportation Expense 
620.6b 7.41 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 48.41 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 711649 72.50 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 72.50 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 650.Sb 711765 30.00 
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.... .... .... ··--·· -------...,.----
Tr;:insoortalion Expense 

ZIP ZONE, INC 30.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 711766 83.06 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 83.06 
Accounts Payable 

4/16/18 . 711767 48.72 
I ransponatlon Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 48.72 

I Accounts Payable 

' 5100050228 2,990.00 

I 
4/16/18 

Chemicals TO 

I 231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 2,990.00 
Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

l 
I 4/17/18 041718 32.98 

Matenaai; 6 Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INQ, 32.98 
Accounts Payable 

4/17/18 041918 213.43 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 213.43 
Accounts Payable 

4/17/18 410S539 218.61 
Miscellaneous Expense 
231b APPALA0HlAN WIRELESS 218.61 
Accounts Payable 

4/17/18 711658 39.91 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 39,91 
Accounts Payable 

4/17/18 711771 Fuel 30.69 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 3(1).69 
Accounts Payable 

4/17/18 5100050402.001 2,450.00 
Chemicals TO 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 2,450.00 
Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

4/18/18 041818 119.37 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b EVAN$ HARDWARE, INC. 119.37 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 041818 265.15 
Ml~cellaneous Expense 
231b SUODENLINK 255.1 5 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 041818 94.95 
Miscellaneous Expense 
231b SUDDENLllllK 94.95 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 164964 889.20 

!'. 
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--itet ...•.... · · ·. :-·· .... ... ........... _. ___ -":','."T;'!'frl'-

Materials & Supplies CA 
231b THE CHAPMAN PRINTING 889.20 
Accounts Payable COMPANY 

4/18/18 548142 1,428.91 
Materials & Supplies DO 
231b USA BLUE BOOK 1,428.91 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 694045 Fuel 31 .61 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 31 .61 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 712601 Fuel 42.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 42.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 ' 712719 Fuel 62.68 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 62.68 
Accounts Payable 

4/18/18 I.. s 100!;149848.001 317.87 
Chemicals TO 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG 317.8'7 
Accounts Payable CO., INC. 

4/18/18 s 100050228.001 '195.70 
Chemicals TO 
231b THE C. I. THORNBURG Hl&.70 
Accounts P'ayable CO., INC. 

4/19/18 29575000 150.00 
Materials & Supplies DO 
231b BANKS MILLER SUPPLY 150.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/19/18 I 710750 Fuel 47.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 47.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/19/18 711789 Diesel 83.72 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 83.72 
Accounts Payable 

4/19/18 712602 Fuel 56.44 
1 ransportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 56.44 
Accounts Payable 

4/19/18 712607 Diesel 54.76 
Transponatlon Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 54..,76 
Accounts Payable 

4/20/18 042018 104.86 
Materials di Supplies DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 1Q4.86 
Accounts Payable 

4/20/18 4005313378 1a.26 
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-~on:=...-- t •• 1, .. ... 1.: ..... :.:·: .. 

~ARti:iriiils & Supplies SO 
CINTAS 18.26 

Accounts Payable 

4120118 50930196 96~08 
Materials & Supplies SO 
231b ARAMARK 96.08 
Accounts Payable 

4120118 694048 Fuel 47.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE , INC 47.01 
Accounts Pay"'ble 

4120/18 711794 Fuel 35.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 35.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/20118 711796 Fuel 25.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 25.0'1 
Accounts Payable 

4120118 711799 Fuel 26.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 26.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/20118 71:2618 Fuel and Water 85.81 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 85.81 
Accounts Payable 

4/21/18 042118 163.16 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 163.16 
Accounts Payable 

4123118 042318 89.96 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 89:96 
Accounts Payable 

4/23/18 0 10001522 60.00 
Contractual Ser-Other A 
231b PAUL DELONG 60.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/23/18 16599952 138.99 
I ransportation Expense 
231b FAST CHANGE 1(38.199 
Accounts Payable 

4/23118 I 709734 Diesel 57.54 
Tranaportatlon Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 57.54 
Accounts Payable 

4/23/18 (._ _ 712632 Fuel 39.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 39.01 
Accounts Payable 

4124/18 042418 790.00 
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Materials & Supplies DO 
231b BANKS MILLER SUPPLY 790.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/24/18 710759 Fuel 48.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 48.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/24/18 712641 Fuel 28.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 28.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/25/18 042518 210.07 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. 210.07 
Accounts Payable 

4/25/18 711817 Fuel 78.55 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 78.55 
Accounts Payable 

4/25/18 711818 Fuel 45.00 
Transp.ortation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 45.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/25/18 711819 Fuel 91.0'1 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 91.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/25/18 711826 Fuel 67.01 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 67.01 
Accounts Payable 

4/26/18 711831 Fuel 47.06 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 47.06 
Accounts Payable 

4/26/18 711835 Fuel 32.73 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 32.73 
Accounts Payable 

4/26/18 711836 Fuel 30.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE , INC 30.00 
ACC9Unts Payable 

4/27/18 I 042716 10.33 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC,. te.33 
Accounts Payable 

4127/18 042718 155.93 
Transportation Expense 
231b FAST CHANGE 155.93 
Accounts Payable 

4/27/16 F ' 50960093 96:08 
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Materials & Supplies SO 
231b ARAMARK 96.08 
Accounts Payable 

4/27118 711843 Fuel 46.00 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 46.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/27/18 711849 27.00 
I ransportatlon Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE. INC 27.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/27/18 , 712651 Feul 45.56 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 45.56 
Accounts Payable 

4127/18 Cl-0000008607 666.00 
Materials & Supplies TO 
231b SERVICE PUMP & SUPPLY 666.00 
Accounts Payable INC 

4/28/18 042818 84.29 
Matena1s oi Supplies OM 
231b EVANS HARDWARE, INC. B·!t29 
Accounts Payable 

4130/18 043018 9, 168:00 
t"'urcnaseu vVater SO 
231b PRESTONSBURG CITY 9,1.Q8.00 
Acaounts Payable UTILITIES 

4/30/18 043018 768.54 
Materials & Supplies OM 
231b 
Accounts Payable 

EVANS HARDWARE, INC€, 768.54 

4/30/18 043018 337.50 
~ontractual Ser-Leg AG 
231b BRIAN CUMBO, ATIORNEY 337.50 
Accounts Payable AT LAW 

4/30/18 , 0430181 860.00 
1...011u .......... c11 Ser~Leg AG 
231b BRIAN CUMBO, ATTORNEY 850~00 
Accounta Payable AT LAW 

4/30/18 0430182 376.0~ 
Contractual Ser-Leg AG 
231b BRIAN CUMBO, ATTORNEY .375,00 
Accounts Payable AT LAW 

4/30/18 043018FCH 104.91 
Materials & Supplies DM 
231b R & J BUILDING SUPPLY 104.91 
Accounts Payable 

4/30/18 16600064 91 .56 
Transportation Expense 
231b FAST CHANGE 1;!1 .56 
Accounts Payable 

4/30/18 2018-0537 3,500,00 



5/10/18 at 12:39:52.46 Page:12 
MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Purchase Journal 
For the Period From Apr 1, 2018 to Apr 30, 2018 

Filter Criteria Includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order Is by Date. Report is printed in DetaU Format. 
·~---:r"IT."l!-..-__ _,_.....m'--:"-··n-~--·-----···-.. -···-···--·-:.---t:'-~i."""'I"" ....... -··-·--·-· .,,,,, .. ..,,_ .. ,,,I:''''' 

Date Account ID Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Account Description 

.... -- • ...... -~- 'J • • •• 
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Contractual Ser-Acct AG 
LINDA F. SUMPTER, CPA, 3,500.00 

Accounts Payable PSC 

4/30/18 2018-0538 3,500.00 
Contractual Ser-Acct AG 
231b LINDA F. SUMPTER, CPA, 3,500.00 
Accounts Payable PSC 

4130/18 2880702-016-000 125.88 
Materials & Supplies DO 
231b CONSOLIDATED PIPE & 125.88 
Accounts Payable SUPPLY CO INC 

4/30/18 705076 25.00 
1 ransportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 25.00 
Accounts Payable 

4/30/18 710720 73.51 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 73;51 
Accounts Payable 

4/30/18 710771 Fuel 86.23 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 86.23 
Accounts Payable 

4/30/18 712724 Fuel 47.79 
Transportation Expense 
231b ZIP ZONE, INC 47.79 
Accounts Payable 

.. ····-·-· 

67,392.68 67,392.68 
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PRIORITY LEVEL LEGEND 
A 

Payr<il l end all Allated payroll tax expense& 

lnslJWlCIK 
3 80l'ld and lease payments 
~ Utililies 
5 Chemicals 
B 
6 Required and emergency vetldor purchases and coos 
7 Required depleted fittings and materials 
8 Enwgency equipment repairs 
9 Vendor arrarciements for preventing collection procedu:'es 
1 O Vendor Paymenls as cash flow pennils 
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